IT-04-74-I p.12915 D12915-D12914 05 APRIL 2004

UNITED **NATIONS**

International Tribunal for the

Prosecution of Persons

Responsible for Serious Violations of

International Humanitarian Law Committed in the Territory of

Former Yugoslavia since 1991

Case No.

IT-04-74-I

Date:

5 April 2004

Original:

English

BEFORE THE TRIAL CHAMBER

Before:

Judge Liu Daqun, Presiding

Judge Amin El Mahdi **Judge Alphons Orie**

Registrar:

Mr. Hans Holthuis

Order of:

5 April 2004

PROSECUTOR

v.

JADRANKO PRLIĆ **BRUNO STOJIĆ** SLOBODAN PRALJAK MILIVOJ PETKOVIĆ VALENTIN CORIĆ BERISLAV PUSIĆ

ORDER AUTHORISING THE TAKING OF PHOTOGRAPHS AND THE RELEASE OF AUDIO VISUAL RECORD

The Office of the Prosecutor:

Mr. Kenneth Scott

Counsel for the Accused:

Case No.: IT-04-74-I

5 April 2004

IT-04-74-I p.12914

Trial Chamber I ("Trial Chamber") of the International Tribunal for the Prosecution of Persons Responsible for Serious Violations of International Humanitarian Law Committed in the Territory of the Former Yugoslavia since 1991 ("Tribunal"),

CONSIDERING the request of certain officials of the press;

PURSUANT to Rule 81 (D) of the Rules of Procedure and Evidence of the Tribunal;

HEREBY ORDERS that subject to any other Decision of the Trial Chamber or a Permanent Judge thereof,

- (1) the taking of still photographs by two designated press photographers at the commencement of all proceedings in this matter, is authorised as directed by the Registrar of the Tribunal and, in particular, by the Chief of the Tribunal's Security Service; and
- (2) the audio visual record of all open sessions in this matter, as provided by the Registrar of the Tribunal may be released.

Done in French and English, the English version being authoritative.

Dated this fifth day of April 2004, At The Hague The Netherlands

Judge Alphons Orie

Pre-trial Judge, Trial Chamber I

[Seal of the Tribunal]

9

Case No.: IT-04-74-I 5 April 2004