



International Tribunal for the
Prosecution of Persons Responsible
for Serious Violations of International
Humanitarian Law Committed in the
Territory of the Former Yugoslavia
Since 1991

Cases: IT-04-74-AR65.2 & IT-
04-74-AR65.3

Date: 31 August 2004

Original: English

THE PRESIDENT OF THE INTERNATIONAL TRIBUNAL

Before: Judge Theodor Meron, President

Registrar: Mr. Hans Holthuis

Order of: 31 August 2004

THE PROSECUTOR

v.

**JADRANKO PRLIĆ
BRUNO STOJIĆ
SLOBODAN PRALJAK
MILIVOJ PETKOVIĆ
VALENTIN ĆORIĆ
BERISLAV PUŠIĆ**

ORDER ASSIGNING JUDGES TO A CASE BEFORE THE APPEALS CHAMBER

Counsel for the Prosecutor

Mr. Kenneth Scott

Counsel for Jadranko Prlić

Mr. Ćamil Salahović
Mr. Želimir Par

Counsel for Bruno Stojić

Mr. Željko Olujić

Counsel for Berislav Pušić

Mr. Marinko Škobić

Counsel for Slobodan Praljak

Mr. Božidar Kovačić
Mrs. Nika Pinter

Counsel for Milivoj Petković

Ms. Vesna Alaburić

Counsel for Valentin Ćorić

Mr. Tomislav Jonjić

I, THEODOR MERON, President of the International Tribunal for the Prosecution of Persons Responsible for Serious Violations of International Humanitarian Law Committed in the Territory of the Former Yugoslavia Since 1991,

NOTING the “Order on Prosecutor’s Motion to Stay Orders on Provisional Release” issued by Judge Inés Weinberg de Roca on 4 August 2004;

NOTING the “Accused Milijov Petković’s Application for Leave to file an Interlocutory Appeal in respect of the Order of the Duty Judge on Prosecutor’s Motion to Stay Orders on Provisional Release” filed on 10 August 2004;

NOTING the “Decision on Prosecution’s Motion for Stay of Orders on Provisional Release of Accused” rendered by Trial Chamber I on 10 August 2004;

NOTING the “Prosecution’s Application for Leave to Appeal the Trial Chamber’s Decision on Prosecution’s Motion for Stay of Orders on Provisional Release of Accused filed 10 August 2004” filed on 16 August 2004;

CONSIDERING the composition of the Appeals Chamber of the Tribunal as set out in Document IT/222, dated 17 November 2003;

CONSIDERING Articles 12(3) and 14(3) of the Statute of the Tribunal;

CONSIDERING Rule 65(D) of the Rules of Procedure and Evidence;

HEREBY ORDER that in Cases No. IT-04-74-AR65.2, and IT-04-74-AR65.3, *The Prosecutor v. Jadranko Prlić, Bruno Stojić, Slobodan Praljak, Milivoj Petković, Valentin Ćorić and Berislav Pušić*, the three-judge bench of the Appeals Chamber shall, with immediate effect, be composed as follows:

Judge Theodor Meron

Judge Fausto Pocar

Judge Mehmet Güney

Done in English and French, the English text being authoritative.

Dated this 31st day of August 2004,
At The Hague,
The Netherlands.



Judge Theodor Meron
President

Seal of the Tribunal