



International Tribunal for the
Prosecution of Persons Responsible for
Serious Violations of International
Humanitarian Law Committed in the
Territory of The Former Yugoslavia
since 1991

Case No.: IT-04-74-PT
Date: 17 January 2006
Original: ENGLISH
French

BEFORE THE PRE-TRIAL JUDGE

Before: Judge Jean-Claude Antonetti

Registrar: Mr Hans Holthuis

Order of: 17 January 2006

THE PROSECUTOR

v.

**Jadranko PRLIĆ
Bruno STOJIC
Slobodan PRALJAK
Milivoj PETKOVIĆ
Valentin ĆORIĆ
Berislav PUŠIĆ**

**ORDER DIRECTING THE REGISTRY, THE PROSECUTION AND DEFENCE
COUNSEL TO RESPOND TO A REQUEST**

The Office of the Prosecutor:

Mr Kenneth Scott
Mr Daryl Mundis

Defence Counsel:

Mr Michael Karnavas and Ms Suzana Tomanović for Jadranko Prlić
Mr Tomislav Kuzmanović and Ms Senka Nožica for Bruno Stojić
Ms Vesna Alaburić for Milivoj Petković
Mr Tomislav Jonjić for Valentin Ćorić
Mr Fahrudin Ibrišimović for Berislav Pušić

The Accused:

Slobodan Praljak

I, Jean-Claude Antonetti, Judge of the International Tribunal for the Prosecution of Persons Responsible for Serious Violations of International Humanitarian Law Committed in the Territory of the Former Yugoslavia since 1991 (“Tribunal”);

HAVING BEEN DESIGNATED as pre-trial Judge pursuant to an Order rendered by Trial Chamber II on 31 October 2005;

NOTING Rule 65 *ter*(B) of the the Rules of Procedure and Evidence (“Rules”);

NOTING the “Request by the Accused Praljak for the Review of an Opinion of the Registrar of the Tribunal and Request for Assignment of Defence Counsel” (“Request”) filed on 12 January 2006;

CONSIDERING that in order to rule on the Request, the Judges of Trial Chamber II need to know the position of all the parties including that of the Registry;

FOR THE FOREGOING REASONS

REQUEST that the Registry, the Prosecution and Defence Counsel for the co-Accused respond to the Request by 27 January 2006.

/signed/

Judge Jean-Claude Antonetti
Pre-Trial Judge

Done this seventeenth day of January 2006
At The Hague
The Netherlands