



International Tribunal for the
Prosecution of Persons Responsible
for Serious Violations of International
Humanitarian Law Committed in the
Territory of The Former Yugoslavia
since 1991

Case No.: IT-04-74-PT
Date: 23 March 2006
Original: ENGLISH
French

BEFORE THE PRE-TRIAL JUDGE

Before: Judge Jean-Claude Antonetti
Registrar: Mr Hans Holthuis
Order of: 23 March 2006

THE PROSECUTOR

v.

**Jadranko PRLIĆ
Bruno STOJIC
Slobodan PRALJAK
Milivoj PETKOVIĆ
Valentin ĆORIĆ
Berislav PUŠIĆ**

**ADDENDUM TO ORDER SETTING AGENDA
FOR STATUS CONFERENCE OF 30 MARCH 2006
(CONFIDENTIAL ANNEX)**

The Office of the Prosecutor:

Mr Kenneth Scott
Mr Daryl Mundis

Defence Counsel:

Mr Michael Karnavas and Ms Suzana Tomanović for Jadranko Prlić
Mr Tomislav Kuzmanović and Ms Senka Nožica for Bruno Stojić
Mr Božidar Kovačić and Ms Nika Pinter for Slobodan Praljak
Ms Vesna Alaburić for Milivoj Petković
Mr Tomislav Jonjić for Valentin Ćorić
Mr Fahrudin Ibrišimović for Berislav Pušić

I, Jean-Claude Antonetti, Judge of the International Tribunal for the Prosecution of Persons Responsible for Serious Violations of International Humanitarian Law Committed in the Territory of the Former Yugoslavia since 1991 (“Tribunal”);

NOTING the Order dated 22 March 2006 setting the agenda, appended as a confidential annex thereto, for the status conference to be held on 30 March from 9:00 hours to 12:00 hours;

CONSIDERING that it is appropriate to expand the agenda set in the confidential annex;

CONSIDERING further that it is appropriate to inform all the parties that the status conference may last longer than planned due to the number of issues to be raised;

FOR THE FOREGOING REASONS,

HEREBY NOTIFY the parties of the amended agenda as attached hereto.

Done in French and in English, the French version being authoritative.

/signed/

Judge Jean-Claude Antonetti
Pre-Trial Judge

Done this twenty-third day of March 2006
At The Hague
The Netherlands

[Seal of the Tribunal]