



International Tribunal for the
Prosecution of Persons Responsible
for Serious Violations of International
Humanitarian Law Committed in the
Territory of The Former Yugoslavia
since 1991

Case No.: IT-04-74-T
Date: 13 June 2006
Original: ENGLISH
French

IN TRIAL CHAMBER III

Before: Judge Jean-Claude Antonetti
Judge Árpád Prandler
Judge Stefan Trechsel

Registrar: Mr Hans Holthuis

Order of: 13 June 2006

THE PROSECUTOR

v.

Jadranko PRLIĆ
Bruno STOJIC
Slobodan PRALJAK
Milivoj PETKOVIĆ
Valentin ĆORIĆ
Berislav PUŠIĆ

**CORRIGENDUM TO ORDER ON THE URGENT MOTION FOR
PROVISIONAL RELEASE OF VALENTIN ĆORIĆ**

The Office of the Prosecutor:

Mr Kenneth Scott
Mr Daryl Mundis

Defence Counsel:

Mr Tomislav Jonjić for Valentin Ćorić

The Government of the Republic of Croatia:

Per the Embassy of the Republic of Croatia, The Hague, The Netherlands

The Government of Bosnia and Herzegovina:

Per the Embassy of Bosnia and Herzegovina, The Hague, The Netherlands

TRIAL CHAMBER III (“Chamber”) of the International Tribunal for the Prosecution of Persons Responsible for Serious Violations of International Humanitarian Law Committed in the Territory of the Former Yugoslavia since 1991 (“Tribunal”);

NOTING the Order on the Urgent Motion for Provisional Release of Valentin rendered on this day by the Chamber (“Order”);

CONSIDERING that, for technical reasons, the date “18 June 2006” in paragraph 1 of the disposition of the Order should read “19 June 2006”;

FOR THE FOREGOING REASONS,

PURSUANT to Rule 54 of the Rules of Procedure and Evidence;

ORDERS that the Order be amended as stated herein.

Done in French and in English, the French version being authoritative.

/signed/

Judge Jean-Claude Antonetti
Presiding Judge

Done this thirteenth day of June 2006
At The Hague
The Netherlands

[Seal of the Tribunal]