



International Tribunal for the
Prosecution of Persons Responsible
for Serious Violations of International
Humanitarian Law Committed in the
Territory of The Former Yugoslavia
since 1991

Case No.: IT-04-74-T
Date: 4 July 2006
Original: ENGLISH
French

IN TRIAL CHAMBER III

Before: Judge Jean-Claude Antonetti
Judge Árpád Prandler
Judge Stefan Trechsel

Registrar: Mr Hans Holthuis

Order of: 4 July 2006

THE PROSECUTOR

v.

**Jadranko PRLIĆ
Bruno STOJIĆ
Slobodan PRALJAK
Milivoj PETKOVIĆ
Valentin ĆORIĆ
Berislav PUŠIĆ**

CONFIDENTIAL

**ORDER AMENDING THE DECISION ON THE ACCUSED PRLIĆ'S
REQUEST FOR PROVISIONAL RELEASE**

The Office of the Prosecutor:

Mr Kenneth Scott
Mr Daryl Mundis

Counsel for the Defence:

Mr Michael Karnavas and Ms Suzana Tomanović for Jadranko Prlić

The Republic of Croatia:

TRIAL CHAMBER III (“Chamber”) of the International Tribunal for the Prosecution of Persons Responsible for Serious Violations of International Humanitarian Law Committed in the Territory of the Former Yugoslavia since 1991 (“Tribunal”);

SEIZED of a confidential Oral Motion of 3 July 2006, in which Counsel for the Accused Jadranko Prlić (“Defence”) requests the provisional release of the Accused Jadranko Prlić (“Accused Prlić”) from 1 to 9 August 2006 (“Motion”);

CONSIDERING the “Decision On Motion For Provisional Release of the Accused Prlić”, rendered confidentially by the Chamber on 26 June 2006 (“Decision”), in which the Chamber ordered the provisional release of the Accused Prlić from 14 to 22 July 2006.

WHEREAS the Chamber is not opposed to an amendment to the dates;

FOR THE FOREGOING REASONS,

PURSUANT to rules 54 and 65 of the Rules of Procedure and Evidence;

GRANTS the motion, and

ORDERS the provisional release of the Accused Prlić for the period of 1 to 9 August 2006, subject to the same conditions set out in the Decision, and

REQUESTS the Registrar of the Tribunal to take all appropriate measures to implement this Order.

Done in French and in English, the French version being authoritative.

/signed/

Judge Jean-Claude Antonetti
Presiding Judge

Done this fourth day of July 2006
At The Hague
The Netherlands

[Seal of the Tribunal]