

**UNITED
NATIONS**



International Tribunal for the
Prosecution of Persons Responsible for
Serious Violations of International
Humanitarian Law Committed in the
Territory of the Former Yugoslavia
since 1991

Case No.: IT-04-74-T
Date: 26 February 2007
Original: ENGLISH
French

IN TRIAL CHAMBER III

Before: Judge Jean-Claude Antonetti, Presiding
Judge Árpád Prandler
Judge Stefan Trechsel
Reserve Judge Antoine Kesia-Mbe Mindua

Registrar: Mr Hans Holthuis

Decision of: 26 February 2007

THE PROSECUTOR

v.

**Jadranko PRLIĆ
Bruno STOJIC
Slobodan PRALJAK
Milivoj PETKOVIĆ
Valentin ĆORIĆ
Berislav PUŠIĆ**

**CORRIGENDUM TO DECISION ON ADMISSION OF DOCUMENTARY EVIDENCE
RELATING TO PROZOR MUNICIPALITY**

The Office of the Prosecutor:

Mr Kenneth Scott
Mr Daryl Mundis

Counsel for the Accused:

Mr Michael Karnavas and Ms Suzana Tomanović for Jadranko Prlić
Ms Senka Nožica and Mr Peter Murphy for Bruno Stojić
Mr Božidar Kovačić and Ms Nika Pinter for Slobodan Praljak
Ms Vesna Alaburić and Mr Nicholas Stewart for Milivoj Petković
Ms Dijana Tomašegović-Tomić and Mr Dražen Plavec for Valentin Ćorić
Mr Fahrudin Ibrišimović and Mr Roger Sahota for Berislav Pušić

TRIAL CHAMBER III (“Chamber”) of the International Tribunal for the Prosecution of Persons Responsible for Serious Violations of International Humanitarian Law Committed in the Territory of the Former Yugoslavia since 1991 (“Tribunal”),

NOTING the “Decision on Admission of Documentary Evidence Relating to Prozor Municipality”, rendered by the Chamber on 20 February 2007 (“Decision”),

CONSIDERING that, in the Decision, the Chamber admitted documents P 00536, P 00607, P 00612, P 00628, P 00647, P 00654, P 00656, P 00662, P 00721, P 00726, P 00728, P 00799, P 00800, P 00836, P 01327, P 01937, P 01938, P 01949, P 02305, P 02911, P 02977, P 02982, P 03068, P 03262, P 03314, P 03375, P 03458, P 03510, P 04188, P 04260 and P 09335,

CONSIDERING that documents P 00654, P 00656 and P 00836 have already been admitted marked, respectively, 3D 00131, P 00653 and 3D 00425,

CONSIDERING that the Chamber wishes to avoid entering duplicates into the case evidence and finds, consequently, that a document should be admitted under a single marking,

FOR THE FOREGOING REASONS,

PURSUANT TO Rule 89 (C) of the Rules of Procedure and Evidence,

AMENDS the disposition of the Decision,

NOTES that documents P 00654, P 00656 and P 00836 have already been admitted marked, respectively, 3D 00131, P 00653 and 3D 00425,

ADMITS documents P 00536, P 00607, P 00612, P 00628, P 00647, P 00662, P 00721, P 00726, P 00728, P 00799, P 00800, P 01327, P 01937, P 01938, P 01949, P 02305, P 02911, P 02977, P 02982, P 03068, P 03262, P 03314, P 03375, P 03458, P 03510, P 04188, P 04260 and P 09335,

AND

DISALLOWS document P 03764.

Done in French and in English, the French version being authoritative.

/signed/

Judge Jean-Claude Antonetti
Presiding Judge

Done this twenty-sixth day of February 2007
At The Hague
The Netherlands

[Seal of the Tribunal]