



International Tribunal for the Prosecution of
Persons Responsible for Serious Violations of
International Humanitarian Law Committed
in the Territory of the Former Yugoslavia
since 1991

Case No.: IT-04-74-T
Date: 15 March 2007
Original: ENGLISH
French

IN TRIAL CHAMBER III

Judge Jean-Claude Antonetti

Registrar: Mr Hans Holthuis

Order of: 15 March 2007

THE PROSECUTOR

v.

**Jadranko PRLIĆ
Bruno STOJIĆ
Slobodan PRALJAK
Milivoj PETKOVIĆ
Valentin ĆORIĆ
Berislav PUŠIĆ**

ORDER TO CLARIFY AN ORAL OBSERVATION

The Office of the Prosecutor:

Mr Kenneth Scott
Mr Daryl Mundis

Counsel for the Accused:

Mr Michael Karnavas and Ms Suzana Tomanović for Jadranko Prlić
Ms Senka Nožica and Mr Peter Murphy for Bruno Stojić
Mr Božidar Kovačić and Ms Nika Pinter for Slobodan Praljak
Ms Vesna Alaburić and Mr Nicholas Stewart for Milivoj Petković
Ms Dijana Tomašegović-Tomić and Mr Dražen Plavec for Valentin Ćorić
Mr Fahrudin Ibrišimović and Mr Roger Sahota for Berislav Pušić

The following sentences can be read on page 95 of the English version of the transcript of 15 March 2007:

1) “And my feeling is, and I’ve already said, that in 90 per cent of the cases, 95 per cent of the cases, most of those questions are in favour of your clients.”

2) “So you see, many questions are in favour of the Defense.”

3) “So I am trying to convey to you that through our questions we are endeavouring to establish the truth, and very frequently the result of the questions can be in your favour.”

Rereading the transcripts causes me to clarify the first two sentences, the content of which is not specific, in order to make them consistent with the third sentence which summarized my thinking.

Accordingly, the sentences should read as follows:

1) “And my feeling is, and I’ve already said, that in 90 per cent of the cases, 95 per cent of the cases, the answers to the questions were in favour of your clients.”

2) “So you see, many answers to the questions were in favour of the Defense.”

3) No change.

/signed/

Jean-Claude Antonetti

Presiding Judge

Done this fifteenth day of March 2007

At The Hague

The Netherlands

[Seal of the Tribunal]