

**UNITED  
NATIONS**



International Tribunal for the  
Prosecution of Persons Responsible for  
Serious Violations of International  
Humanitarian Law Committed in the  
Territory of the Former Yugoslavia  
since 1991

Case No.: IT-04-74-T  
Date: 11 December 2007  
Original: ENGLISH  
French

**IN TRIAL CHAMBER III**

**Before:** Judge Jean-Claude Antonetti  
Judge Árpád Prandler  
Judge Stefan Trechsel  
Reserve Judge Antoine Kesia-Mbe Mindua

**Registrar:** Mr Hans Holthuis  
**Decision of:** 11 December 2007

**THE PROSECUTOR**

v.

**Jadranko PRLIĆ  
Bruno STOJIĆ  
Slobodan PRALJAK  
Milivoj PETKOVIĆ  
Valentin ĆORIĆ  
Berislav PUŠIĆ**

***PUBLIC***

**DECISION ON THE PROSECUTION MOTION FOR ADMISSION OF  
DOCUMENTARY EVIDENCE  
(TWO MOTIONS: HVO AND HERCEG-BOSNA)**

**The Office of the Prosecutor:**

Mr Kenneth Scott  
Mr Douglas Stringer

**Counsel for the Accused:**

Mr Michael Karnavas and Ms Suzana Tomanović for Jadranko Prlić  
Ms Senka Nožica and Mr Karim A. A. Khan for Bruno Stojić  
Mr Božidar Kovačić and Ms Nika Pinter for Slobodan Praljak  
Ms Vesna Alaburić and Mr Nicholas Stewart for Milivoj Petković  
Ms Dijana Tomašegović-Tomić and Mr Dražen Plavec for Valentin Ćorić  
Mr Fahrudin Ibrišimović and Mr Roger Sahota for Berislav Pušić

## I INTRODUCTION

1. Trial Chamber III ("Chamber") of the International Tribunal for the Prosecution of Persons Responsible for Serious Violations of International Humanitarian Law Committed in the Territory of the Former Yugoslavia since 1991 ("Tribunal") is seized of two motions: 1) "Prosecution Motion for Admission of Documentary Evidence", filed by the Office of the Prosecutor ("Prosecution") on 28 June 2007 ("Motion 1") modified by the "Amended Prosecution Motion for Admission of Documentary Evidence" filed on 27 August 2007, ("Amended Motion 1") and 2) partly confidential "Prosecution Motion for Admission of Documentary Evidence" filed on 21 September 2007 ("Motion 2"), in which the Prosecution requests the admission into evidence of 398 documents (Motion 1 and Amended Motion 1) and of 539 documents (Motion 2) relating to the administrative, military and political operations, processes and structures of the HVO or of Herceg-Bosna ("Proposed Exhibits"), pursuant to Rule 89 (C) of the Rules of Procedure and Evidence ("Rules").

## II PROCEDURAL BACKGROUND

### A - Motion 1:

2. On 8 August 2007, the Chamber rendered a Decision<sup>1</sup> ("Decision of 8 August 2007"), in which it dismissed Motion 1 on the ground that it does not contain information required in item a) iv) of Guideline 6 as amended in the "Decision Amending the Decision on the Admission of Evidence Dated 13 July 2006" ("Guideline 6"), rendered on 29 November 2006 ("Decision of 29 November 2006"). The Chamber also invited the Prosecution to resubmit the Proposed Exhibits in accordance with Guideline 6.

3. On 27 August 2007, in line with the instructions in the Decision of 8 August 2007, the Prosecution filed Amended Motion 1, in which it resubmitted Motion 1 in accordance with item a) iv) of Guideline 6. It submitted an Annex, in which it mentions evidence already tendered into the file relating to the same paragraphs in the Indictment amended on 16 November 2005 ("Indictment") as the Proposed Exhibits.

---

<sup>1</sup> Decision on Prosecution Motion for Admission of Evidence and to be Relieved from Guideline 6 (a) (iv), 8 August 2007.

4. In its oral Decision of 3 August 2007, the Chamber granted the Defence an extension of time until 8 October 2007 to file its response.<sup>2</sup> On 8 October 2007, the Counsel for the six Accused ("Defence") filed a confidential "Joint Defence Response to Prosecution Motion for Admission of Documentary Evidence" ("Joint Response 1"), with an attached Annex ("Annex to Joint Response 1"), in which the Defence objects both jointly and individually to the request to admit the Proposed Exhibits.

5. In its oral Decision of 16 October 2007,<sup>3</sup> the Chamber authorised the Prosecution to file a reply to Joint Response 1. On 22 October 2007, the Prosecution filed "Prosecution Reply to Joint Defence Response to Prosecution Motion for Admission of Documentary Evidence" ("Reply 1"), in which it replied to arguments raised by the Defence in Joint Response 1.

6. On 30 October 2007, the Counsel for the Accused Ćorić ("Ćorić Defence") filed "Ćorić's Request for Leave to Reply to Prosecution Reply to Joint Response to Prosecution Motion for the Admission of Documentary Evidence" ("Request for Leave to Reply") asking for leave to file a rejoinder to Reply 1 on the ground that in Reply 1 the Prosecution allegedly interpreted the Defence's remarks incorrectly. On 31 October 2007, the Prosecution filed a "Corrigendum to Prosecution Reply to Joint Defence Response to Prosecution Motion for Admission of Documentary Evidence" ("Corrigendum"), in which it amended Reply 1 and corrected its interpretation of the Defence's remarks.

### **B - Motion 2:**

7. On 19 October 2007, Counsel for the Accused Stojić, Praljak, Petković, Ćorić and Pušić filed a confidential "Joint Response by 5 Accused Bruno Stojić, Slobodan Praljak, Milivoj Petković, Valentin Ćorić, and Berislav Pušić to Prosecution Motion Filed 20 September 2007 for Admission of Documentary Evidence (539 Items Exhibits Related to Herceg-Bosna/HVO Political, Military and Administrative Structures, etc.)" ("Joint Response 2"), in which it primarily requests the dismissal of Motion 2 or, alternatively, that the Chamber dismiss the said Motion and request the Prosecution to re-submit a justifiable motion, limited to 300 items. Joint Response 2 has six annexes ("Annexes to Joint Response 2").

8. On 19 October 2007, the Counsel for the Accused Prlić ("Prlić Defence") filed "Jadranko Prlić's Response to Prosecution Motion for Admission of Documentary Evidence *Dated 20*

---

<sup>2</sup> Court transcript (French) ("T(F)", pp. 21889 to 21891.

<sup>3</sup> T(F), p. 23795.

September 2007" (Prlić's Response to Motion 2"), in which they object to the request to admit the Proposed Exhibits through Motion 2.

9. On 25 October 2007, the Prosecution filed a "Prosecution Request for Leave to Reply to Defence Responses to Prosecution's 20 September 2007 Motion for Admission of Documentary Evidence". On 31 October 2007, the Chamber sent an electronic message informing the Parties of its intention to grant this request. On 7 November 2007, the Prosecution filed a confidential "Consolidated Prosecution Reply to Joint Response by Five Accused and Separate Prlić Response to Prosecution Motion Filed 20 September 2007 for Admission of Documentary Evidence" ("Reply 2"), in which it responded to the objections raised by the various Defence teams.

### III ARGUMENTS OF THE PARTIES

10. In support of Motion 1, Amended Motion 1 and Motion 2 ("Request") the Prosecution submits that the Request fulfils the criteria for admission of documentary evidence set out by the Chamber<sup>4</sup> and that the Proposed Exhibits are relevant, reliable and have probative value with regard to facts alleged in the Indictment, particularly with regard to the administrative, military and political operations, processes and structure of the HVO and Herceg-Bosna.<sup>5</sup>

11. Through its Request, the Prosecution moreover specified that owing to the imposed time restrictions in this case, it does not intend to call *viva voce* witnesses in order to present the Proposed Exhibit.<sup>6</sup> Finally, it argues that, while taking into account the nature and scope of the case, it has taken care to make a selection of the Proposed Exhibits.<sup>7</sup>

12. In Joint Response 1, Joint Response 2 and Prlić's Response to Motion 2 ("Response"), the Defence objects generally to the admission of the Proposed Exhibits. The Chamber notes that each Defence team presents individual objections to the Proposed Exhibits.<sup>8</sup>

13. In its Response, the Defence objects to the Request by arguing that the Prosecution disregards the jurisprudence of the Tribunal and the Chamber's Guidelines on the admission of evidence.<sup>9</sup>

<sup>4</sup> Motion 1, para. 1; Amended Motion 1, para. 3 ; Motion 2, para. 1.

<sup>5</sup> Motion 1, para. 1 *et seq.*; Motion 2, para. 1 *et seq.*

<sup>6</sup> Motion 1, Annex 1, p. 1; Motion 2, Annex 2.

<sup>7</sup> Motion 1, para. 18 ; Motion 2, paras. 8 and 17.

<sup>8</sup> Annex to Joint Response 1; Annexes to Joint Response 2; Prlić's Response to Motion 2.

<sup>9</sup> Joint Response 1, para. 3; Joint Response 2, para. 14.

14. In its Response, the Defence also argues the importance of presenting the Proposed Exhibits in court *inter partes*<sup>10</sup> and holds that the Prosecution has not provided valid justification for these documents not to be presented through witnesses who could be called to testify before the Chamber.<sup>11</sup> The Defence also attacks a number of documents by contesting their reliability and relevance due to the absence of sufficient evidence of their authenticity and to the interpretation provided by the Prosecution.<sup>12</sup>

15. Moreover, the Defence points out the large number of Proposed Exhibits in the Request and challenges the lack of selection.<sup>13</sup> With regard to Motion 2, it requests the Chamber to limit the request for admission to 300 documents and not the 539 Proposed Exhibits.<sup>14</sup>

16. More specifically, the Defence holds that the Request is not presented in a consistent manner.<sup>15</sup> It identifies Prosecution errors, maintaining that documents have already been admitted or are pending admission;<sup>16</sup> that some are duplicates of documents already admitted or of those that have already been tendered for admission in the Request; that some are illegible<sup>17</sup> or that some of the translations are missing or even incorrect.<sup>18</sup>

17. Finally, the Prlić Defence argues the limited time available at the hearing to refute evidence through cross-examination and maintains that it should be allowed to request the admission of evidence in writing during the Prosecution case-in-chief.<sup>19</sup>

18. In Reply 1, in its Corrigendum and in Reply 2 ("Reply"), the Prosecution claims that it complied with the practice of the Chamber regarding the admission of evidence and responds to the Defence's arguments regarding the reliability and relevance of the Proposed Exhibits.<sup>20</sup> It reminds the Defence of the decisions rendered by the Chamber on this subject and that, as a result, the general objections by the Defence are without foundation.<sup>21</sup>

19. In its Reply, the Prosecution refers in particular to the conclusions by the *Hadžihasanović* Chamber on the admission of evidence, in which the admission criteria do not necessarily

<sup>10</sup> Joint Response 1, paras. 3, 8 and 16; Joint Response 2, paras. 2, 3 and 7; Prlić's Response to Motion 2, paras. 2 *et seq.*

<sup>11</sup> Joint Response 1, para. 14; Joint Response 2, paras. 7-10.

<sup>12</sup> Joint Response 1, para. 7; Joint Response 2, notably Annexes 5 and 6.

<sup>13</sup> Joint Response 1, paras. 2, 3 and 16; Joint Response 2, paras. 16 *et seq.*

<sup>14</sup> Joint Response 2, para. 31.

<sup>15</sup> Joint Response 1, paras. 14 and 15; Joint Response 2, para. 8.

<sup>16</sup> Joint Response 1, para. 10; Joint Response 2, para. 6.

<sup>17</sup> Joint Response 1, para. 10; Joint Response 2, particularly Annex 3, p. 26.

<sup>18</sup> Joint Response 1, para. 10; Joint Response 2, particularly Annex 4, p. 45.

<sup>19</sup> Prlić's Response to Motion 2, para. 13.

<sup>20</sup> Reply 1, paras. 8 and 12; Reply 2, paras. 18-21, 30 and 31.

need to be cumulative or too narrow and that the final decision on the probative value of an exhibit is only taken at the end of the trial when evaluating all the evidence.<sup>22</sup>

20. Moreover, the Prosecution maintains that the Defence is mistaken when it claims that the Proposed Exhibits were not subjected to a rigorous selection and that some witnesses could appear to testify about these documents.<sup>23</sup> It challenges in part the Defence's assertion that the Request contains errors by maintaining that that the majority of the Proposed Exhibits are in fact similar and not identical to other documents.<sup>24</sup> Nevertheless, it agrees to withdraw from the Request a number of Proposed Exhibits.<sup>25</sup>

21. Furthermore, the Prosecution claims that it has the right to request the admission of the same document several times, until the Chamber rules on the matter.<sup>26</sup>

22. Finally, the Prosecution responds to the Plić Defence that it is not presenting any new argument to the Chamber, other than refusing to accept that the Tribunal does not rely solely on an adversarial system.<sup>27</sup>

#### IV. DISCUSSION

23. First of all, the Chamber considers that in its Corrigendum the Prosecution has amended Reply 1 as requested by the Ćorić Defence and in its Request for Leave to Reply. Therefore, the Chamber considers that this request has become moot.

24. In the interest of clarity, the Chamber decides to deal in this Decision with the Parties' arguments only as a whole, without discussing all the objections raised. It decides to deal with every Proposed Exhibit in Annexes 1 and 2 attached to this Decision, precisely indicating the grounds for dismissal and the grounds on which the Chamber pronounces the Request moot. The Chamber notes that it has taken due consideration of the assertions made in support of the Request, the Response and the Reply and that considering their large number, it will not discuss them in this Decision.

---

<sup>21</sup> Reply 1, paras. 2-5; Reply 2, paras. 5 *et seq.*

<sup>22</sup> Reply 1, paras. 8 and 9 quoting the *Prosecutor v. Enver Hadžihasanović and Amir Kubura*, case no. IT-01-47-T, "Decision on the admissibility of certain challenged documents and documents for identification", 16 July 2004.

<sup>23</sup> Reply 1, para. 10; Reply 2, paras. 7-10 and 13-17.

<sup>24</sup> Reply 1, para. 12 *et seq.*

<sup>25</sup> Reply 1, p. 12; 2, paras. 11, 17 and 33.

<sup>26</sup> Reply 1, para. 15; Reply 2, para. 4.

25. With regard to the Parties' arguments, the Chamber must recall once again earlier decisions in which it stipulated the principles of admissibility of evidence, notably the "Decision on Admission of Evidence" of 13 July 2006, the Decision of 29 November 2006 and the "Decision on Admission of Documentary Evidence Relating to Prozor Municipality" of 20 February 2007, as well as the "Decision on Jadranko Prlić's Request for Reconsideration of the Decision of 29 November 2006" of 30 August 2007.

26. The Chamber notes with regard to the Request and the Reply that the Prosecution has reduced the number of Proposed Exhibits and requests the final admission of 391 Proposed Exhibits in Motion 1 and 484 Proposed Exhibits in Motion 2.

27. The Chamber also notes that in the Annexes attached to the Request, the Prosecution has provided the information required by Guideline 6.

28. The Chamber, however, finds that, despite the corrections made to the Request through the Reply, some Proposed Exhibits have already been admitted or are pending admission as they were presented through a witness at the hearing; that the English translation of some exhibits is missing from the E-court system or is incorrect; that some of the original copies of documents are illegible and that others are identical to documents that have already been admitted or whose admission was already requested in the Request. The Chamber therefore decides, as specified in Annexes 1 and 3 attached to this Decision, that the Request is either dismissed or moot in their regard.

29. Moreover, the Chamber agrees in part with the Defence that the Prosecution could have selected the Proposed Exhibits more carefully by avoiding the submission of duplicates, by specifying the relevant pages of some large documents and, particularly, by improving their organisational methods in order to avoid requesting the admission of Proposed Exhibits both through the Request and in other requests for admission through several witnesses who came to testify at the hearing. The Chamber notes with regret the organisation of the Proposed Exhibits, which were presented under the title "administrative, military and political operations, processes and structures of the HVO or Herceg-Bosna". The Chamber holds that the Prosecution could have and should have made a more rigorous selection of the Proposed Exhibits, since many documents relate to events that occurred in municipalities or in detention camps, to the presence of HV troops, the responsibility of one or several of the Accused or to the international armed conflict. Despite the lack of coherence in the selection of the Proposed

---

<sup>27</sup> Reply 2, paras. 22-29.

Exhibits, given the advanced stage of the proceedings, the Chamber decides exceptionally to deal with the entire Request.

30. With regard to the consideration of the merits, after having heard the objections of the Defence, in particular those relating to the interpretation and the weight to be attached to the Proposed Exhibits, the Chamber must remind the Defence once more that at this stage of the proceedings, it only evaluates the admissibility of exhibits requested for admission and does not need to provide a final evaluation of their probative value. It will only do this at the end of the trial after all the Prosecution and Defence evidence has been tendered into the case file. When making this evaluation, the Chamber will take into account that there might be a discrepancy between exhibits; that the Defence challenges the Prosecution's interpretation or the exhibits' authenticity; that some information represents hear-say; and that the Defence has not had the opportunity to test the Proposed Exhibits through cross-examination or during the presentation of the Defence case.

31. Moreover, the Chamber must again remind the Defence, and the Prlić Defence in particular, that the way evidence is presented before this international jurisdiction is specific and autonomous, in that it is not governed by the Common Law system, but is as much inspired by it as by civil law. Therefore, the Chamber recalls the Tribunal's jurisprudence in which the right to cross-examination is not unlimited and a Chamber may admit evidence without cross-examination, even when it goes to the acts and conduct of an Accused.<sup>28</sup> Moreover, the Chamber considers that the Defence could, if it wished, challenge the Proposed Exhibits through its own witnesses during the presentation of the Defence case.

32. In view of the information provided by the Prosecution in the Request and in the Reply and the objections raised by the Defence to each Proposed Exhibit, the Chamber decides to admit the Proposed Exhibits listed as admitted in Annexes 1 and 2 attached to this Decision, since they have sufficient indicia of reliability, relevance and probative value with regard to the administrative, military and political operations, processes and structures of the HVO and Herceg-Bosna or to the Indictment in general and that they should, therefore, be admitted.

33. Finally, the Chamber dismisses the Proposed Exhibits marked "Not admitted" in Annexes 1 and 2 attached to this Decision, since they do not have sufficient indicia of reliability,

---

<sup>28</sup> *The Prosecutor v. Prlić et al.*, case no. IT-04-74-AR73.6, "Decision on Appeals against Decision Admitting Transcript of Jadranko Prlić's Questioning into Evidence", 23 November 2007, para. 52 quoting *The Prosecutor v. Milan Martić*, case no. IT-95-11-AR73.2, "Decision on Appeal against the Trial Chamber's Decision on the



relevance or probative value, or because they will be dealt with in other decisions relating to the requests for the admission of evidence presented at the hearing through witnesses.

**FOR THE FOREGOING REASONS,**

**PURSUANT** to Rule 89 (C) of the Rules,

**GRANTS** the Prosecution's request to reply to Joint Response 2 and to Prlić's Response to Motion 2,

**DECLARES** the Request for Leave to Reply moot,

**PARTIALLY GRANTS** the Request,

**DECIDES** that there is reason to admit to the case file the evidence marked "Admitted" in Annexes 1 and 2 attached to this Decision,

**DECLARES** the Request **MOOT** for Proposed Exhibits marked "MOOT" for reasons given in Annex 1 and 2 attached to this Decision,

**DEFERS** its ruling on Exhibit P 02280 on the grounds given in Annex 1 attached to this Decision, **AND**

**DENIES** in all other respects the Prosecution Request on the grounds given in Annexes 1 and 2 attached to this Decision.

Done in English and French, the French version being authoritative.

/signed/

Jean-Claude Antonetti

Presiding Judge

---

Evidence of Witness Milan Babić", 14 September 2006, para. 20; "Decision on Request for Admission of the Statement of Jadranko Prlić", 22 August 2007, para. 18.

Done this eleventh day of December 2007  
At The Hague  
The Netherlands

**[Seal of the Tribunal]**

ANNEX 1

	<b>Exhibit P</b>	<b>Admitted/Not Admitted/Moot/Deferred</b>
1.	00007	MOOT. Document already admitted on 29 November 2007.
2.	00043	ADMITTED
3.	00053	ADMITTED
4.	00070	ADMITTED
5.	00094	NOT ADMITTED. The document has no signature, heading or stamp. The name of the author is unknown. For this reason, the document does not have sufficient indicia of reliability.
6.	00095	MOOT. Document already admitted on 29 November 2007.
7.	00142	ADMITTED
8.	00146	ADMITTED
9.	00154	NOT ADMITTED. There is no translation available in the E-court electronic system.
10.	00155	ADMITTED
11.	00160	NOT ADMITTED. The document has no signature, heading or stamp. The name of the author is unknown. For this reason, the document does not have sufficient indicia of reliability.
12.	00162	ADMITTED
13.	00163	ADMITTED
14.	00173	ADMITTED
15.	00191	ADMITTED
16.	00237	ADMITTED
17.	00277	ADMITTED
18.	00282	MOOT. Document already admitted on 29 November 2007.
19.	00284	ADMITTED
20.	00307	MOOT. Document already admitted on 29 November 2007.
21.	00332	ADMITTED
22.	00333	ADMITTED
23.	00334	ADMITTED
24.	00345	ADMITTED
25.	00377	ADMITTED
26.	00460	ADMITTED
27.	00468	ADMITTED
28.	00475	ADMITTED
29.	00481	ADMITTED
30.	00491	ADMITTED
31.	00502	MOOT. Document already admitted on 29 November 2007.
32.	00509	ADMITTED
33.	00570	ADMITTED
34.	00601	ADMITTED
35.	00625	ADMITTED
36.	00644	ADMITTED
37.	00698	ADMITTED
38.	00700	ADMITTED
39.	00720	ADMITTED

	<b>Exhibit P</b>	<b>Admitted/Not Admitted/Moot/Deferred</b>
40.	00727	ADMITTED
41.	00734	NOT ADMITTED. The Chamber will decide on the admission of this exhibit when deciding on the request to admit evidence relating to Witness Rupčić.
42.	00747	NOT ADMITTED. Document identical to the one admitted on 5 October 2006 under number 3D 00424.
43.	00791	ADMITTED
44.	00797	ADMITTED
45.	00798	ADMITTED
46.	00811	ADMITTED
47.	00812	ADMITTED
48.	00837	ADMITTED
49.	00856	MOOT. Document already admitted on 29 November 2007.
50.	00864	ADMITTED
51.	00874	ADMITTED
52.	00875	ADMITTED
53.	00876	ADMITTED
54.	00878	ADMITTED
55.	00886	ADMITTED
56.	00927	ADMITTED
57.	00933	ADMITTED
58.	00944	ADMITTED
59.	00955	ADMITTED
60.	00960	ADMITTED
61.	00965	ADMITTED
62.	00976	NOT ADMITTED. The document has no signature, heading or stamp. The name of the author is unknown. For this reason, the document does not have sufficient indicia of reliability.
63.	01016	ADMITTED
64.	01080	NOT ADMITTED. The original document is illegible in the part that relates to its source, it does not have sufficient indicia of reliability.
65.	01185	ADMITTED
66.	01190	ADMITTED
67.	01193	ADMITTED
68.	01198	ADMITTED
69.	01202	ADMITTED
70.	01206	ADMITTED
71.	01220	ADMITTED
72.	01236	ADMITTED
73.	01249	ADMITTED
74.	01287	ADMITTED
75.	01296	ADMITTED
76.	01307	ADMITTED
77.	01322	ADMITTED
78.	01330	ADMITTED
79.	01332	ADMITTED
80.	01339	ADMITTED
81.	01340	ADMITTED
82.	01347	ADMITTED

	<b>Exhibit P</b>	<b>Admitted/Not Admitted/Moot/Deferred</b>
83.	01350	ADMITTED
84.	01355	ADMITTED
85.	01357	ADMITTED
86.	01370	ADMITTED
87.	01418	ADMITTED
88.	01424	ADMITTED
89.	01441	ADMITTED
90.	01442	ADMITTED
91.	01444	ADMITTED
92.	01445	ADMITTED
93.	01454	NOT ADMITTED. The handwritten document has no signature, heading or stamp. The name of the author is unknown. For this reason, the document does not have sufficient indicia of reliability.
94.	01458	ADMITTED
95.	01466	ADMITTED
96.	01467	MOOT. Already admitted on 11 December 2007.
97.	01491	ADMITTED
98.	01504	ADMITTED
99.	01510	ADMITTED
100.	01517	ADMITTED
101.	01531	ADMITTED
102.	01539	ADMITTED
103.	01562	ADMITTED
104.	01571	ADMITTED
105.	01572	ADMITTED
106.	01598	ADMITTED
107.	01606	ADMITTED
108.	01614	ADMITTED
109.	01629	ADMITTED
110.	01662	ADMITTED
111.	01665	ADMITTED
112.	01683	MOOT. Document already admitted on 29 November 2007.
113.	01684	ADMITTED
114.	01722	ADMITTED
115.	01736	ADMITTED
116.	01741	MOOT: Document withdrawn by the Prosecution.
117.	01742	MOOT: Document withdrawn by the Prosecution.
118.	01746	ADMITTED
119.	01754	ADMITTED
120.	01787	ADMITTED
121.	01807	ADMITTED
122.	01820	ADMITTED
123.	01825	ADMITTED
124.	01853	ADMITTED
125.	01859	MOOT. Document already admitted on 11 December 2007.
126.	01864	ADMITTED
127.	01889	ADMITTED
128.	01921	ADMITTED
129.	01930	ADMITTED

	<b>Exhibit P</b>	<b>Admitted/Not Admitted/Moot/Deferred</b>
130.	01945	ADMITTED
131.	01952	ADMITTED
132.	01961	MOOT: Document already admitted on 9 July 2007.
133.	01991	ADMITTED
134.	01994	ADMITTED
135.	02006	ADMITTED
136.	02017	ADMITTED
137.	02036	MOOT: Document already admitted on 29 November 2007.
138.	02038	ADMITTED
139.	02039	ADMITTED
140.	02040	ADMITTED
141.	02050	MOOT. Document already admitted on 29 November 2007.
142.	02055	ADMITTED
143.	02087	ADMITTED
144.	02092	ADMITTED
145.	02093	ADMITTED
146.	02097	ADMITTED
147.	02118	ADMITTED
148.	02172	ADMITTED
149.	02189	ADMITTED
150.	02199	ADMITTED
151.	02204	ADMITTED
152.	02264	ADMITTED
153.	02280	The Chamber defers its ruling. <sup>29</sup>
154.	02295	ADMITTED
155.	02434	ADMITTED
156.	02467	ADMITTED
157.	02488	ADMITTED
158.	02517	ADMITTED
159.	02521	ADMITTED
160.	02526	ADMITTED
161.	02566	ADMITTED.
162.	02568	ADMITTED
163.	02587	MOOT: Document withdrawn by the Prosecution.
164.	02591	NOT ADMITTED. The document has no signature or stamp. The name of the author is unknown. For this reason, the document does not have sufficient indicia of reliability.
165.	02594	ADMITTED
166.	02604	ADMITTED
167.	02615	ADMITTED
168.	02618	ADMITTED
169.	02697	ADMITTED
170.	02732	MOOT. Document already admitted on 23 August 2007.
171.	02739	ADMITTED

<sup>29</sup> The Prosecution maintains that it requested the admission of Exhibit P 09769 in support of the authenticity of Exhibit P 02280 for which admission was requested in Motion 1. The Chamber notes that in itself, P 02280 does not contain any element that would allow *prima facie* evaluation of its authenticity. As a result, it defers its ruling on the admission of Exhibit P 02280 at this stage and will rule on this matter in its decision relating to the request for admission of Exhibit P 09769.

	<b>Exhibit P</b>	<b>Admitted/Not Admitted/Moot/Deferred</b>
172.	02760	ADMITTED
173.	02771	MOOT. Document withdrawn by the Prosecution.
174.	02777	NOT ADMITTED. Document identical to the one already admitted on 28 September 2006 under number 3D 00278.
175.	02780	NOT ADMITTED. Document identical to the one already admitted on 28 September 2006 under number 3D 00278.
176.	02783	ADMITTED
177.	02801	ADMITTED
178.	02805	ADMITTED
179.	02816	NOT ADMITTED. Since the document is incomplete, it does not have sufficient indicia of reliability.
180.	02823	ADMITTED
181.	02842	ADMITTED
182.	02846	ADMITTED
183.	02863	ADMITTED
184.	02880	ADMITTED
185.	02925	ADMITTED
186.	02928	NOT ADMITTED. The document has no signature, heading or stamp. The name of the author is unknown. For this reason, the document does not have sufficient indicia of reliability.
187.	02931	ADMITTED
188.	02950	ADMITTED
189.	02962	MOOT. Document withdrawn by the Prosecution.
190.	02970	ADMITTED
191.	02997	ADMITTED
192.	03010	ADMITTED
193.	03024	ADMITTED
194.	03026	ADMITTED
195.	03029	MOOT: Document already admitted on 6 February 2007.
196.	03053	NOT ADMITTED. The document has no signature, heading or stamp. The name of the author is unknown. For this reason, the document does not have sufficient indicia of reliability.
197.	03082	ADMITTED
198.	03117	ADMITTED
199.	03128	ADMITTED
200.	03143	NOT ADMITTED. The original document is partly illegible, it does not have sufficient indicia of reliability.
201.	03163	ADMITTED
202.	03215	ADMITTED
203.	03246	ADMITTED
204.	03274	ADMITTED
205.	03355	NOT ADMITTED. The Prosecution has not specified the document pages for which it requests admission.
206.	03356	ADMITTED
207.	03384	ADMITTED
208.	03418	ADMITTED
209.	03433	ADMITTED
210.	03454	ADMITTED
211.	03455	ADMITTED

	<b>Exhibit P</b>	<b>Admitted/Not Admitted/Moot/Deferred</b>
212.	03466	ADMITTED
213.	03474	ADMITTED
214.	03492	ADMITTED
215.	03514	ADMITTED
216.	03515	ADMITTED
217.	03516	ADMITTED
218.	03567	ADMITTED
219.	03576	MOOT. Document already admitted on 18 September 2007.
220.	03592	ADMITTED
221.	03622	ADMITTED
222.	03642	ADMITTED
223.	03682	MOOT. Document withdrawn by the Prosecution.
224.	03683	ADMITTED
225.	03685	ADMITTED
226.	03688	MOOT. Document withdrawn by the Prosecution.
227.	03700	ADMITTED
228.	03706	ADMITTED
229.	03762	ADMITTED
230.	03773	ADMITTED
231.	03802	ADMITTED
232.	03823	ADMITTED
233.	03829	ADMITTED
234.	03866	ADMITTED
235.	03912	ADMITTED
236.	03917	ADMITTED
237.	03922	ADMITTED
238.	03934	ADMITTED
239.	03947	ADMITTED
240.	03949	ADMITTED
241.	03957	ADMITTED
242.	03970	MOOT. Document already admitted on 10 October 2007.
243.	03979	ADMITTED
244.	03983	ADMITTED
245.	04020	MOOT. Document already admitted on 29 November 2007.
246.	04030	ADMITTED
247.	04039	ADMITTED
248.	04054	ADMITTED
249.	04055	ADMITTED
250.	04071	ADMITTED
251.	04076	ADMITTED
252.	04091	ADMITTED
253.	04119	ADMITTED
254.	04125	ADMITTED
255.	04131	ADMITTED
256.	04142	MOOT. Document already admitted on 29 November 2007.
257.	04146	ADMITTED
258.	04151	ADMITTED
259.	04186	ADMITTED
260.	04211	ADMITTED



	<b>Exhibit P</b>	<b>Admitted/Not Admitted/Moot/Deferred</b>
261.	04399	MOOT. Document already admitted on 29 November 2007.
262.	04439	ADMITTED
263.	04470	ADMITTED
264.	04493	ADMITTED
265.	04498	ADMITTED
266.	04499	ADMITTED
267.	04508	ADMITTED
268.	04520	ADMITTED
269.	04529	ADMITTED
270.	04548	ADMITTED
271.	04640	ADMITTED
272.	04646	ADMITTED
273.	04716	ADMITTED
274.	04719	ADMITTED
275.	04745	ADMITTED
276.	04771	ADMITTED
277.	04777	ADMITTED
278.	04792	MOOT. Document already admitted on 29 November 2007.
279.	04804	ADMITTED
280.	04872	ADMITTED
281.	04878	ADMITTED
282.	04967	ADMITTED
283.	05045	ADMITTED
284.	05101	ADMITTED
285.	05188	ADMITTED
286.	05201	ADMITTED
287.	05232	ADMITTED
288.	05235	ADMITTED
289.	05279	ADMITTED
290.	05283	ADMITTED
291.	05303	ADMITTED
292.	05376	ADMITTED
293.	05389	ADMITTED
294.	05402	ADMITTED
295.	05405	ADMITTED
296.	05407	ADMITTED
297.	05444	ADMITTED
298.	05468	ADMITTED
299.	05471	ADMITTED
300.	05530	ADMITTED
301.	05566	ADMITTED
302.	05614	ADMITTED
303.	05681	ADMITTED
304.	05692	ADMITTED
305.	05702	ADMITTED
306.	05724	ADMITTED
307.	05772	ADMITTED
308.	05775	NOT ADMITTED. The original document is partly illegible, it does not have sufficient indicia of reliability.

	<b>Exhibit P</b>	<b>Admitted/Not Admitted/Moot/Deferred</b>
309.	05792	ADMITTED
310.	05841	ADMITTED
311.	05874	ADMITTED
312.	05876	ADMITTED
313.	05895	ADMITTED
314.	05898	ADMITTED
315.	05936	ADMITTED
316.	05968	ADMITTED
317.	06017	ADMITTED
318.	06020	MOOT. Document already admitted on 7 December 2007.
319.	06037	ADMITTED
320.	06051	MOOT. Document already admitted on 7 December 2007.
321.	06057	MOOT. Document already admitted on 7 December 2007.
322.	06064	NOT ADMITTED. The handwritten document has no heading or seal. The name of the author is unknown and his signature is illegible. For this reason, the document does not have sufficient indicia of reliability.
323.	06066	MOOT. Document already admitted on 7 December 2007.
324.	06073	ADMITTED
325.	06076	ADMITTED
326.	06083	MOOT. Document already admitted on 7 December 2007.
327.	06085	NOT ADMITTED. The handwritten document has no signature, heading or stamp. The name of the author is illegible. For this reason the document does not have sufficient indicia of reliability.
328.	06087	ADMITTED
329.	06102	MOOT. Document already admitted on 7 December 2007.
330.	06108	ADMITTED
331.	06121	MOOT. Document already admitted on 7 December 2007
332.	06139	NOT ADMITTED. This document was already admitted on 30 May 2007 under number 3D 00796.
333.	06157	ADMITTED
334.	06200	ADMITTED
335.	06235	ADMITTED
336.	06296	ADMITTED
337.	06360	ADMITTED
338.	06374	ADMITTED
339.	06392	MOOT. Document withdrawn by the Prosecution.
340.	06408	ADMITTED
341.	06427	ADMITTED
342.	06468	ADMITTED
343.	06477	ADMITTED
344.	06490	MOOT. Document withdrawn by the Prosecution.
345.	06494	ADMITTED
346.	06519	MOOT. Document withdrawn by the Prosecution.
347.	06521	MOOT. Document already admitted on 28 September 2006.
348.	06524	ADMITTED
349.	06534	ADMITTED
350.	06556	ADMITTED
351.	06565	ADMITTED

	<b>Exhibit P</b>	<b>Admitted/Not Admitted/Moot/Deferred</b>
352.	06573	ADMITTED
353.	06671	MOOT. Document withdrawn by the Prosecution.
354.	06681	ADMITTED
355.	06721	ADMITTED
356.	06779	ADMITTED
357.	06791	ADMITTED
358.	06800	ADMITTED
359.	06802	ADMITTED
360.	06881	ADMITTED
361.	06917	ADMITTED
362.	06934	ADMITTED
363.	06935	MOOT. Document withdrawn by the Prosecution.
364.	06942	ADMITTED
365.	06950	ADMITTED
366.	06973	ADMITTED
367.	06990	ADMITTED
368.	06999	ADMITTED
369.	07035	ADMITTED
370.	07049	ADMITTED
371.	07074	ADMITTED
372.	07090	ADMITTED
373.	07314	ADMITTED
374.	07315	ADMITTED
375.	07365	ADMITTED
376.	07377	ADMITTED
377.	07397	MOOT. Document withdrawn by the Prosecution.
378.	07419	MOOT. Document withdrawn by the Prosecution.
379.	07433	NOT ADMITTED. The Prosecution has not specified the document pages for which it requests admission.
380.	07551	ADMITTED
381.	07629	ADMITTED
382.	07644	ADMITTED
383.	07660	ADMITTED
384.	07773	ADMITTED
385.	07779	ADMITTED
386.	07868	ADMITTED
387.	07892	ADMITTED
388.	07893	ADMITTED
389.	07897	ADMITTED
390.	07901	NOT ADMITTED. The document is not in the E-court electronic system.
391.	07936	ADMITTED
392.	08052	MOOT. Document withdrawn by the Prosecution.
393.	08116	NOT ADMITTED. The Prosecution has not specified the document pages for which it requests admission.
394.	08128	MOOT. Document already admitted on 29 November 2007.
395.	08183	ADMITTED
396.	08236	ADMITTED
397.	08467	ADMITTED

	<b>Exhibit P</b>	<b>Admitted/Not Admitted/Moot/Deferred</b>
398.	08731	ADMITTED

ANNEX 2

	<b>Exhibit P.</b>	<b>Admitted/Not admitted/ Moot.</b>
1.	00005	MOOT: Document already admitted on 29 November 2007.
2.	00093	ADMITTED
3.	00102	NOT ADMITTED. The Chamber will decide on the admission of this exhibit when making a decision on the request to admit evidence relating to Witness Rupčić.
4.	00104	MOOT: Document withdrawn by the Prosecution.
5.	00136	ADMITTED
6.	00140	ADMITTED
7.	00141	MOOT: Document withdrawn by the Prosecution.
8.	00144	ADMITTED
9.	00149	ADMITTED
10.	00151	NOT ADMITTED: The document is identical to the one admitted on 10 May 2006 under number P 00152.
11.	00153	ADMITTED
12.	00156	ADMITTED
13.	00158	ADMITTED
14.	00161	ADMITTED
15.	00170	ADMITTED
16.	00172	MOOT: Document already admitted on 29 November 2007.
17.	00182	ADMITTED
18.	00185	NOT ADMITTED. The document has no signature, stamp or heading. The name of the author is unknown. For this reason, the document does not have sufficient indicia of reliability.
19.	00195	NOT ADMITTED. Since the document is partly illegible, it does not have any indicia of authenticity.
20.	00197	ADMITTED
21.	00200	ADMITTED
22.	00206	ADMITTED
23.	00211	ADMITTED
24.	00212	ADMITTED
25.	00214	ADMITTED
26.	00234	ADMITTED
27.	00241	ADMITTED
28.	00246	ADMITTED
29.	00258	ADMITTED
30.	00266	ADMITTED
31.	00289	MOOT. Document was already admitted on 29 November 2007.
32.	00291	ADMITTED
33.	00297	NOT ADMITTED. Identical document to the one admitted on 2 October 2006 under number P 00308.
34.	00309	ADMITTED
35.	00320	NOT ADMITTED. The document is incomplete.
36.	00335	ADMITTED
37.	00343	ADMITTED
38.	00355	ADMITTED

	<b>Exhibit P.</b>	<b>Admitted/Not admitted/ Moot.</b>
39.	00358	ADMITTED
40.	00361	ADMITTED
41.	00399	ADMITTED
42.	00400	ADMITTED
43.	00407	ADMITTED
44.	00408	ADMITTED
45.	00412	NOT ADMITTED. The Chamber will decide on the admission of this exhibit when deciding on the request for admission of evidence relating to Witness Rupčić.
46.	00417	ADMITTED
47.	00420	NOT ADMITTED. The translation of this document is not in the E-court electronic system.
48.	00423	ADMITTED
49.	00441	ADMITTED
50.	00464	ADMITTED
51.	00465	ADMITTED
52.	00472	ADMITTED
53.	00479	ADMITTED
54.	00508	ADMITTED
55.	00517	ADMITTED
56.	00526	ADMITTED
57.	00527	ADMITTED
58.	00544	ADMITTED
59.	00549	ADMITTED
60.	00573	ADMITTED
61.	00606	NOT ADMITTED. The Chamber will decide on the admission of this exhibit when deciding on the request for admission of evidence relating to Witness Rupčić.
62.	00610	ADMITTED
63.	00615	ADMITTED
64.	00648	ADMITTED
65.	00668	NOT ADMITTED. The document is incomplete.
66.	00669	ADMITTED
67.	00672	ADMITTED
68.	00678	ADMITTED
69.	00680	MOOT. Document was already admitted on 10 October 2007.
70.	00686	ADMITTED
71.	00688	ADMITTED
72.	00696	ADMITTED
73.	00705	ADMITTED
74.	00715	ADMITTED
75.	00716	ADMITTED
76.	00718	ADMITTED
77.	00736	ADMITTED
78.	00742	ADMITTED
79.	00753	ADMITTED
80.	00784	MOOT. Document withdrawn by the Prosecution.
81.	00786	ADMITTED

	<b>Exhibit P.</b>	<b>Admitted/Not admitted/ Moot.</b>
82.	00790	NOT ADMITTED. A part of the document has not been translated into either of the working languages of the Tribunal.
83.	00794	NOT ADMITTED. A significant part of the original document is illegible. For this reason, it does not have sufficient indicia of reliability.
84.	00803	ADMITTED
85.	00807	ADMITTED
86.	00808	ADMITTED
87.	00813	ADMITTED
88.	00818	ADMITTED
89.	00835	ADMITTED
90.	00862	ADMITTED
91.	00882	ADMITTED
92.	00891	ADMITTED
93.	00919	MOOT. Document withdrawn by the Prosecution.
94.	00920	MOOT. Document withdrawn by the Prosecution.
95.	00921	MOOT. Document withdrawn by the Prosecution.
96.	00924	ADMITTED
97.	00935	MOOT. Document withdrawn by the Prosecution.
98.	00936	ADMITTED
99.	00937	MOOT. Document withdrawn by the Prosecution.
100.	00947	MOOT. Document withdrawn by the Prosecution.
101.	00982	MOOT. Document withdrawn by the Prosecution.
102.	00985	MOOT. Document withdrawn by the Prosecution.
103.	00988	ADMITTED
104.	00993	MOOT. Document withdrawn by the Prosecution.
105.	00999	ADMITTED
106.	01012	MOOT. Document withdrawn by the Prosecution.
107.	01025	MOOT. Document withdrawn by the Prosecution.
108.	01030	ADMITTED
109.	01033	ADMITTED
110.	01057	ADMITTED
111.	01061	ADMITTED
112.	01064	ADMITTED
113.	01067	ADMITTED
114.	01092	MOOT. Document withdrawn by the Prosecution.
115.	01097	ADMITTED
116.	01137	ADMITTED
117.	01145	ADMITTED
118.	01197	ADMITTED
119.	01208	ADMITTED
120.	01241	ADMITTED
121.	01242	ADMITTED
122.	01243	ADMITTED
123.	01245	ADMITTED
124.	01246	ADMITTED
125.	01260	ADMITTED
126.	01264	ADMITTED
127.	01270	ADMITTED

	<b>Exhibit P.</b>	<b>Admitted/Not admitted/ Moot.</b>
128	01274	ADMITTED
129	01281	ADMITTED
130	01313	ADMITTED
131	01331	ADMITTED
132	01362	ADMITTED
133	01377	MOOT. Document withdrawn by the Prosecution.
134	01379	ADMITTED
135	01403	ADMITTED
136	01409	ADMITTED
137	01415	ADMITTED
138	01417	ADMITTED
139	01422	ADMITTED
140	01430	ADMITTED
141	01438	ADMITTED
142	01439	ADMITTED
143	01451	ADMITTED
144	01456	ADMITTED
145	01502	ADMITTED
146	01505	ADMITTED
147	01507	MOOT. Document withdrawn by the Prosecution.
148	01509	ADMITTED
149	01511	ADMITTED
150	01513	MOOT. Document withdrawn by the Prosecution.
151	01515	ADMITTED
152	01516	ADMITTED
153	01519	ADMITTED
154	01521	ADMITTED
155	01522	ADMITTED
156	01523	ADMITTED
157	01532	ADMITTED
158	01535	ADMITTED
159	01536	ADMITTED
160	01538	ADMITTED
161	01540	ADMITTED
162	01549	ADMITTED
163	01555	ADMITTED
164	01557	ADMITTED
165	01563	ADMITTED
166	01570	MOOT. Document withdrawn by the Prosecution.
167	01573	ADMITTED
168	01575	ADMITTED
169	01584	ADMITTED
170	01593	ADMITTED
171	01602	ADMITTED
172	01605	ADMITTED
173	01652	ADMITTED
174	01657	ADMITTED
175	01661	ADMITTED



	<b>Exhibit P.</b>	<b>Admitted/Not admitted/ Moot.</b>
176	01679	ADMITTED
177	01681	ADMITTED
178	01688	MOOT. Document withdrawn by the Prosecution.
179	01690	MOOT. Document withdrawn by the Prosecution.
180	01692	MOOT. Document withdrawn by the Prosecution.
181	01693	MOOT. Document withdrawn by the Prosecution.
182	01699	MOOT. Document withdrawn by the Prosecution.
183	01700	ADMITTED
184	01701	ADMITTED
185	01702	MOOT. Document withdrawn by the Prosecution.
186	01748	ADMITTED
187	01776	ADMITTED
188	01780	ADMITTED
189	01781	ADMITTED
190	01802	MOOT. Document already admitted on 10 October 2007.
191	01834	ADMITTED
192	01836	ADMITTED
193	01845	ADMITTED
194	01849	ADMITTED
195	01850	ADMITTED
196	01852	ADMITTED
197	01855	ADMITTED
198	01858	ADMITTED
199	01863	ADMITTED
200	01865	ADMITTED
201	01867	ADMITTED
202	01892	ADMITTED
203	01904	ADMITTED
204	01905	ADMITTED
205	01936	ADMITTED
206	01967	MOOT. Document withdrawn by the Prosecution.
207	01971	ADMITTED
208	01989	ADMITTED
209	02010	ADMITTED
210	02015	ADMITTED
211	02021	ADMITTED
212	02043	ADMITTED
213	02044	ADMITTED
214	02053	ADMITTED
215	02069	MOOT. Document withdrawn by the Prosecution.
216	02074	ADMITTED
217	02085	ADMITTED
218	02089	ADMITTED
219	02115	ADMITTED
220	02123	MOOT. Document withdrawn by the Prosecution.
221	02139	ADMITTED
222	02164	ADMITTED
223	02176	ADMITTED

	<b>Exhibit P.</b>	<b>Admitted/Not admitted/ Moot.</b>
224	02205	ADMITTED
225	02228	ADMITTED
226	02232	ADMITTED
227	02279	ADMITTED
228	02290	ADMITTED
229	02294	ADMITTED
230	02331	ADMITTED
231	02346	ADMITTED
232	02354	ADMITTED
233	02360	ADMITTED
234	02399	ADMITTED
235	02452	ADMITTED
236	02505	ADMITTED
237	02527	ADMITTED
238	02578	ADMITTED
239	02606	ADMITTED
240	02668	NOT ADMITTED. Document identical to the one already admitted on 28 September 2006 under number 3D 00278.
241	02680	ADMITTED
242	02690	ADMITTED
243	02694	ADMITTED
244	02706	ADMITTED
245	02711	ADMITTED
246	02726	ADMITTED
247	02768	MOOT. Document already admitted on 11 December 2007.
248	02774	NOT ADMITTED. Document identical to the one already admitted on 28 September 2006 under number 3D 00278.
249	02778	ADMITTED
250	02874	NOT ADMITTED. The original document is partly illegible. As a result, this document does not have sufficient indicia of reliability.
251	02881	ADMITTED
252	02887	ADMITTED
253	02888	MOOT. Document withdrawn by the Prosecution.
254	02895	ADMITTED
255	02910	ADMITTED
256	02937	MOOT. Document withdrawn by the Prosecution.
257	02944	MOOT. Document withdrawn by the Prosecution.
258	02949	MOOT. Document withdrawn by the Prosecution.
259	02953	ADMITTED
260	02966	MOOT. Document withdrawn by the Prosecution.
261	02967	ADMITTED
262	02973	MOOT. Document withdrawn by the Prosecution.
263	02975	ADMITTED
264	02976	MOOT. Document withdrawn by the Prosecution.
265	02985	ADMITTED
266	02993	ADMITTED
267	03002	ADMITTED
268	03023	ADMITTED

	<b>Exhibit P.</b>	<b>Admitted/Not admitted/ Moot.</b>
269	03039	ADMITTED
270	03086	NOT ADMITTED. The Prosecution has not specified the document pages for which it requests admission.
271	03093	ADMITTED
272	03096	ADMITTED
273	03123	ADMITTED
274	03124	ADMITTED
275	03133	ADMITTED
276	03156	NOT ADMITTED. The original document is partly illegible. As a result, this document does not have sufficient indicia of reliability.
277	03203	ADMITTED
278	03204	ADMITTED
279	03212	ADMITTED
280	03258	ADMITTED
281	03259	ADMITTED
282	03394	ADMITTED
283	03403	MOOT. Document withdrawn by the Prosecution.
284	03438	MOOT. Document withdrawn by the Prosecution.
285	03450	ADMITTED
286	03451	ADMITTED
287	03460	MOOT. Document withdrawn by the Prosecution.
288	03476	MOOT. Document already admitted on 10 October 2007.
289	03487	ADMITTED
290	03591	ADMITTED
291	03619	MOOT. Document withdrawn by the Prosecution.
292	03635	NOT ADMITTED. The document is not in the E-court electronic system.
293	03667	ADMITTED
294	03677	ADMITTED
295	03715	ADMITTED
296	03722	ADMITTED
297	03743	ADMITTED
298	03752	ADMITTED
299	03763	ADMITTED
300	03791	ADMITTED
301	03886	ADMITTED
302	03910	ADMITTED
303	03960	MOOT. Document already admitted on 10 October 2007.
304	03971	ADMITTED
305	03981	ADMITTED
306	03989	NOT ADMITTED. The Chamber will decide on the admission of this exhibit when deciding on the request to admit evidence relating to Witness Rupčić.
307	04008	ADMITTED
308	04053	NOT ADMITTED. The translation of this document is not in the E-court electronic system.
309	04061	ADMITTED
310	04081	NOT ADMITTED. The Chamber will decide on the admission of this exhibit when deciding on the request to admit evidence relating to Witness Rupčić.
311	04112	ADMITTED

	<b>Exhibit P.</b>	<b>Admitted/Not admitted/ Moot.</b>
312	04126	ADMITTED
313	04134	ADMITTED
314	04191	ADMITTED
315	04194	ADMITTED
316	04208	ADMITTED
317	04217	ADMITTED
318	04220	ADMITTED
319	04229	NOT ADMITTED. The Prosecution has not shown the relevance of this document.
320	04276	ADMITTED
321	04292	ADMITTED
322	04295	ADMITTED
323	04312	ADMITTED
324	04380	ADMITTED
325	04389	ADMITTED
326	04414	ADMITTED
327	04528	ADMITTED
328	04560	ADMITTED
329	04570	NOT ADMITTED. The Prosecution has not specified clearly which part of the original document corresponds to the English translation.
330	04594	ADMITTED
331	04695	NOT ADMITTED. The document has no date or any other reference that would allow its reliability or relevance to be established.
332	04721	ADMITTED
333	04749	ADMITTED
334	04812	NOT ADMITTED. The handwritten document does not have any stamp, signature or name of author. For this reason, it does not have sufficient indicia of authenticity.
335	04826	ADMITTED
336	04829	ADMITTED
337	04862	ADMITTED
338	04876	ADMITTED
339	04877	ADMITTED
340	04947	ADMITTED
341	04979	ADMITTED
342	04989	ADMITTED
343	05041	ADMITTED
344	05044	ADMITTED
345	05110	ADMITTED
346	05117	ADMITTED
347	05140	ADMITTED
348	05160	ADMITTED
349	05174	ADMITTED
350	05216	ADMITTED
351	05236	ADMITTED
352	05249	ADMITTED
353	05262	ADMITTED
354	05271	ADMITTED

	<b>Exhibit P.</b>	<b>Admitted/Not admitted/ Moot.</b>
355	05313	ADMITTED
356	05328	ADMITTED
357	05336	ADMITTED
358	05355	ADMITTED
359	05391	ADMITTED
360	05411	MOOT. Document already admitted on 10 October 2007.
361	05432	ADMITTED
362	05438	ADMITTED
363	05465	ADMITTED
364	05467	ADMITTED
365	05476	ADMITTED
366	05477	ADMITTED
367	05496	ADMITTED
368	05542	ADMITTED
369	05576	ADMITTED
370	05579	ADMITTED
371	05590	ADMITTED
372	05610	ADMITTED
373	05750	ADMITTED
374	05761	ADMITTED
375	05796	ADMITTED
376	05805	ADMITTED
377	05854	ADMITTED
378	05858	NOT ADMITTED. The document is illegible.
379	05869	NOT ADMITTED. The original document is partly illegible. As a result, this document does not have sufficient indicia of reliability.
380	05870	ADMITTED
381	05877	ADMITTED
382	05891	ADMITTED
383	05892	NOT ADMITTED. Document already admitted on 13 December 2006 under number 5D 02008.
384	05893	ADMITTED
385	05896	NOT ADMITTED. Document already admitted on 13 December 2006 under number 5D 02008.
386	05901	ADMITTED
387	05908	NOT ADMITTED. Document withdrawn by the Prosecution.
388	05926	ADMITTED
389	05937	ADMITTED
390	05938	ADMITTED
391	05940	ADMITTED
392	05955	ADMITTED
393	05962	ADMITTED
394	05963	ADMITTED
395	05973	ADMITTED
396	05996	ADMITTED
397	06009	ADMITTED
398	06152	ADMITTED
399	06189	ADMITTED

	<b>Exhibit P.</b>	<b>Admitted/Not admitted/ Moot.</b>
400	06225	MOOT. Document withdrawn by the Prosecution.
401	06292	ADMITTED
402	06307	MOOT. Document withdrawn by the Prosecution.
403	06362	MOOT. Document withdrawn by the Prosecution.
404	06379	ADMITTED
405	06393	ADMITTED
406	06498	ADMITTED
407	06510	ADMITTED
408	06514	ADMITTED
409	06557	ADMITTED
410	06617	ADMITTED
411	06648	ADMITTED
412	06664	ADMITTED
413	06667	ADMITTED
414	06673	NOT ADMITTED. The Chamber will decide on the admission of this exhibit when it decides on the request to admit evidence relating to Witness Rupčić.
415	06683	ADMITTED
416	06689	ADMITTED
417	06797	ADMITTED
418	06803	ADMITTED
419	06817	ADMITTED
420	06837	ADMITTED
421	06900	ADMITTED
422	06903	ADMITTED
423	06918	NOT ADMITTED. The original document is partly illegible. As a result, the document does not have sufficient indicia of reliability.
424	06952	ADMITTED
425	06962	ADMITTED
426	06982	ADMITTED
427	06997	ADMITTED
428	07019	ADMITTED
429	07024	ADMITTED
430	07034	ADMITTED
431	07055	ADMITTED
432	07082	ADMITTED
433	07102	ADMITTED
434	07135	ADMITTED
435	07173	NOT ADMITTED. The Chamber will decide on admission of this exhibit when it decides on the request to admit evidence relating to Witness Rupčić.
436	07200	ADMITTED
437	07205	ADMITTED
438	07210	ADMITTED
439	07216	ADMITTED
440	07238	ADMITTED
441	07251	ADMITTED
442	07279	ADMITTED
443	07302	ADMITTED
444	07310	ADMITTED

	<b>Exhibit P.</b>	<b>Admitted/Not admitted/ Moot.</b>
445	07317	ADMITTED
446	07327	ADMITTED
447	07343	MOOT. Document withdrawn by the Prosecution.
448	07344	MOOT. Document withdrawn by the Prosecution.
449	07345	ADMITTED
450	07354	ADMITTED
451	07371	ADMITTED
452	07387	ADMITTED
453	07396	ADMITTED
454	07423	ADMITTED
455	07428	ADMITTED
456	07454	MOOT. Document withdrawn by the Prosecution.
457	07455	ADMITTED
458	07456	MOOT. Document withdrawn by the Prosecution.
459	07461	ADMITTED
460	07466	ADMITTED
461	07467	ADMITTED
462	07481	ADMITTED
463	07495	ADMITTED
464	07506	ADMITTED
465	07513	ADMITTED
466	07535	ADMITTED
467	07541	ADMITTED
468	07544	ADMITTED
469	07559	ADMITTED
470	07567	NOT ADMITTED. The source of this document is unknown, it does not have any indicia allowing its reliability to be determined.
471	07588	ADMITTED
472	07612	ADMITTED
473	07631	ADMITTED
474	07674	ADMITTED
475	07683	ADMITTED
476	07722	ADMITTED
477	07742	ADMITTED
478	07749	ADMITTED
479	07753	ADMITTED
480	07759	NOT ADMITTED. The Prosecution did not specify the document pages for which it requests admission.
481	07772	ADMITTED
482	07774	ADMITTED
483	07783	ADMITTED
484	07824	ADMITTED
485	07836	ADMITTED
486	07850	ADMITTED
487	07876	ADMITTED
488	07884	ADMITTED
489	07937	ADMITTED
490	07942	ADMITTED

	<b>Exhibit P.</b>	<b>Admitted/Not admitted/ Moot.</b>
491	07946	ADMITTED
492	07951	ADMITTED
493	07968	ADMITTED
494	07975	ADMITTED
495	07978	ADMITTED
496	07983	ADMITTED
497	08039	ADMITTED
498	08049	ADMITTED
499	08057	ADMITTED
500	08059	ADMITTED
501	08084	ADMITTED
502	08092	ADMITTED
503	08107	ADMITTED
504	08112	ADMITTED
505	08114	ADMITTED
506	08115	MOOT. Document withdrawn by the Prosecution.
507	08118	NOT ADMITTED. The Chamber will decide on the admission of this exhibit when it decides on the request to admit evidence relating to Witness Rupčić.
508	08119	ADMITTED
509	08155	ADMITTED
510	08163	ADMITTED
511	08172	ADMITTED
512	08188	ADMITTED
513	08198	ADMITTED
514	08222	ADMITTED
515	08233	ADMITTED
516	08239	ADMITTED
517	08244	ADMITTED
518	08247	ADMITTED
519	08267	ADMITTED
520	08341	ADMITTED
521	08420	ADMITTED
522	08458	ADMITTED
523	08587	NOT ADMITTED. The document is not relevant to the events that occurred in the period covered by the Indictment.
524	08601	ADMITTED
525	08702	MOOT. Document withdrawn by the Prosecution.
526	08705	ADMITTED
527	08738	ADMITTED
528	08752	MOOT. Document withdrawn by the Prosecution.
529	08838	ADMITTED
530	09115	MOOT. Document withdrawn by the Prosecution.
531	09258	NOT ADMITTED. Video document was not presented in Motion 2.
532	09283	ADMITTED
533	09447	NOT ADMITTED. Video document was not presented in Motion 2.
534	09470	NOT ADMITTED. Video document was not presented in Motion 2.
535	09488	NOT ADMITTED. Video document was not presented in Motion 2..
536	09529	ADMITTED



	<b>Exhibit P.</b>	<b>Admitted/Not admitted/ Moot.</b>
537	09531	ADMITTED
538	09596	ADMITTED
539	09597	ADMITTED