



International Tribunal for the
Prosecution of Persons Responsible for
Serious Violations of International
Humanitarian Law Committed in the
Territory of the Former Yugoslavia
since 1991

Case No.: IT-04-74-T
Date: 6 March 2009
Original: ENGLISH
French

IN TRIAL CHAMBER III

Before: Judge Jean-Claude Antonetti, presiding
Judge Árpád Prandler
Judge Stefan Trechsel
Reserve Judge Antoine Kesia-Mbe Mindua

Acting Registrar: Mr John Hocking

Decision of: 6 March 2009

THE PROSECUTOR

v.

Jadranko PRLIĆ
Bruno STOJIC
Slobodan PRALJAK
Milivoj PETKOVIĆ
Valentin ĆORIĆ
Berislav PUŠIĆ

PUBLIC

**DECISION ON PRLIĆ DEFENCE MOTION FOR ADMISSION OF
DOCUMENTARY EVIDENCE**

The Office of the Prosecutor:

Mr Kenneth Scott
Mr Douglas Stringer

Counsel for the Accused:

Mr Michael Karnavas and Ms Suzana Tomanović for Jadranko Prlić
Ms Senka Nožica and Mr Karim A. A. Khan for Bruno Stojić
Mr Božidar Kovačić and Ms Nika Pinter for Slobodan Praljak
Ms Vesna Alaburić and Mr Nicholas Stewart for Milivoj Petković
Ms Dijana Tomašegović-Tomić and Mr Dražen Plavec for Valentin Ćorić
Mr Fahrudin Ibrišimović and Mr Roger Sahota for Berislav Pušić

I. INTRODUCTION

1. Trial Chamber III (“Chamber”) of the International Tribunal for the Prosecution of Persons Responsible for Serious Violations of International Humanitarian Law Committed in the Territory of the Former Yugoslavia since 1991 (“Tribunal”) is seized of “Jadranko Prlić’s Motion for the Admission of Documentary Evidence”, to which three annexes are attached (“Motion”), filed on 5 December 2008 by Counsel for the Accused Prlić (“Prlić Defence”), in which the Prlić Defence requests the admission of 1135 documents into evidence (“Proposed Exhibits”).

II. PROCEDURAL BACKGROUND

2. In an email dated 17 December 2008, the Chamber granted the parties an extension of time until 20 January 2009 to respond.

3. On 19 December 2008, the Chamber rendered the “Decision on Prlić Defence Motion for the Admission of Documentary Evidence” (“Decision of 19 December 2008”) in which it first found that the Prlić Defence had not revealed the source of some of the Proposed Exhibits, but without applying for protective measures for them. The Chamber therefore directed the Prlić Defence to file a motion in due form requesting protective measures for the Proposed Exhibits.

4. In the Decision of 19 December 2008, the Chamber also noted that, while the Prlić Defence had classified the Proposed Exhibits according to subject, a large number of Proposed Exhibits were classified into overly-general categories. Consequently, the Chamber directed the Prlić Defence to classify these Proposed Exhibits into more specific categories, referring to the amended indictment of 11 June 2008 (“Indictment”).

5. On 4 January 2009, the Prlić Defence filed “Jadranko Prlić’s Motion for Protective Measures of Certain Documents and Additional Classification of Certain Subjects Included in the Motion for Admission of Documentary Evidence” (“Motion for Protective Measures”). By way of this Motion for Protective Measures, the Prlić Defence requests the leave of the Chamber to use pseudonyms to designate the sources that gave documents to the Prlić Defence from their private archives, on condition that their identity remains confidential and that the said documents are

designated confidential. Furthermore, the Prlić Defence proposes a further and more specific classification of the categories previously called “municipalities – general” and “HVO HZ H-B – general.”

6. On 20 January 2009, the Office of the Prosecutor (“Prosecution”) filed the “Prosecution Response to Jadranko Prlić’s (1) Motion for Admission of Documentary Evidence and (2) Motion for Protective Measures of Certain Documents & Additional Classification of Certain Subjects Included in the Motion for Admission of Documentary Evidence”, to which a confidential annex is attached (“Response”).

7. On 20 January 2009, the Prosecution further filed the confidential “Prosecution Motion to Redact Reference to a Closed Session Witness from a Public Filing of the Prlić Defence”.

8. On 27 January 2009, the Chamber confidentially rendered the “Order on the Confidentiality of a Motion Filed Publicly by the Prlić Defence” in which it ordered that the Motion and its annexes be made confidential and requested that the Prlić Defence file, prior to 3 February 2009, a new public motion for admission, in which any reference to a witness for whom protective measures have been ordered shall have been redacted.

9. On 28 January 2009, the Prlić Defence filed “Jadranko Prlić’s Public Revised Version of the Motion for the Admission of Documentary Evidence”, to which 3 annexes were attached (“Public Motion”).

10. On 28 January 2009, the Defence further filed “Jadranko Prlić’s Request for Leave to Reply & Reply to Prosecution Response to Jadranko Prlić’s (1) Motion for Admission of Documentary Evidence and (2) Motion for Protective Measures of Certain Documents & Additional Classification of Certain Subjects Included in the Motion for Admission of Documentary Evidence” (“Reply”).

11. Finally, on 10 February 2009, the Prlić Defence filed “Jadranko Prlić’s Submission of Video Material” in which it gave certain information concerning the videos tendered for admission in the Public Motion (“Submission of 10 February 2009”).

III. ARGUMENTS OF THE PARTIES

12. In the Public Motion, the Prlić Defence submits that the Proposed Exhibits are all relevant, reliable and probative, as indicated in Annex 1, and that they have been presented in compliance with Guideline 9 of the Decision Adopting Guidelines for the Presentation of Defence Evidence of 24 April 2008 (“Guideline 9”).¹ The Prlić Defence states that it did not present the Proposed Exhibits through a witness since the Chamber strictly limited the time it had available to present its evidence and because of the number of documents that could be presented through Neven Tomić.² The Prlić Defence further submits that Chamber should admit the lengthy documents in their entirety in order to place their content into context.³

13. In the Motion for Protective Measures, the Prlić Defence submits that certain documents (“Anonymous Documents”) were provided to it by private individuals (“Sources”) for use in the trial, on condition that their source remain confidential and that they be designated confidential.⁴ The Prlić Defence submits that not revealing the source of a document does not prevent the Chamber and the other parties from assessing its reliability.⁵

14. In the Response, the Prosecution requests that the Chamber deny the Motion for Protective Measures and deny the admission of the documents it requests be rejected in its annex, for the reasons stated therein or for such other reason as the Chamber determines.⁶ In particular, the Prosecution requests that certain videos be rejected, since it asserts that it does not have the videos themselves but only transcriptions of them.⁷

15. In support of the Response, the Prosecution first submits that the Prlić Defence has violated Guideline 9 (a) (ii), which requires that the source of the exhibit, as well as a description of the indicia of reliability be indicated for each exhibit tendered for admission.⁸ The Prosecution further submits that there is no precedent or basis to

¹ Public Motion, para. 1.

² Public Motion, para. 8.

³ Public Motion, para. 11.

⁴ Motion for Protective Measures, para. 1.

⁵ Motion for Protective Measures, para. 3.

⁶ Response, para. 28.

⁷ See Annex to the Response.

⁸ Response, para. 7.

support the admission of documents originating from unofficial or private sources known only to the party presenting them, and excluding any other.⁹ Finally, the Prosecution notes that the Prlić Defence has in no way demonstrated how the Sources would be endangered if their identity were to be revealed to the Prosecution or to the Chamber, and that under such circumstances it is impossible to assess the need to grant the protective measures requested.¹⁰

16. In the Reply, the Defence submits that Guideline 9 simply states that in the absence of information such as the source and indicia of reliability, the motion may be denied, and that while no rule or decision of the Tribunal deals directly with the issue of anonymous documentary evidence, there is also no indication that such evidence is not admissible.¹¹ The Prlić Defence further submits that it is absurd to state that the Chamber must know the identity of the sources concerned to decide whether or not to maintain their anonymity, and maintains that depriving these Sources of their anonymity would scare away all of the other sources who might one day be useful.¹² The Prlić Defence further states that since Rule 70 of the Rules of Procedure and Evidence (“Rules”) authorizes the Prosecution not to reveal to the Defence the identity of sources that provide it information on a confidential basis without prejudicing the Defence, the anonymity of these Sources should not prejudice the Prosecution.¹³ Finally, the Prlić Defence argues that the Anonymous Documents are similar to hearsay evidence, in other words, they may be accorded limited weight but are still admissible.¹⁴

17. In the Submission of 10 February 2009, the Prlić Defence states that the videos mentioned in the Response were in fact partially disclosed to the Prosecution on 7 April, 21 April and 2 June 2008.¹⁵ The Prlić Defence next provides explanations as to why it is not in a position to provide the remainder of the videos it tenders for admission in its Public Motion.¹⁶

⁹ Response, paras. 12 and 14 to 20.

¹⁰ Response, paras. 24 to 26.

¹¹ Reply, para. 2.

¹² Reply para. 6.

¹³ Reply, para. 7.

¹⁴ Reply, para. 8.

¹⁵ Submission of 10 February 2009, paras. 1 to 3; *see also* Confidential Annex 1.

¹⁶ Submission of 10 February 2009, paras. 4 to 9.

IV. DISCUSSION

18. As a preliminary matter, the Chamber decides to authorize the Reply since the Prlić Defence provides clarifications of the arguments set forth in the Motion for Protective Measures.

19. For the sake of clarity, the Chamber will first deal with the admission of the Anonymous Documents and at the same time the Motion for Protective Measures, before turning to the admission of the other Proposed Exhibits.

A. The Motion for Protective Measures and the Admission of Anonymous Documents

20. Firstly, the Chamber notes that the Prlić Defence requests that the Sources of the Anonymous Documents be protected not only from the public and the media, but also that they not be disclosed to the other Defence teams, to the Prosecution and to the Chamber itself.

21. Contrary to the Prlić Defence claim, it is not “entirely contradictory” for the Chamber know the identity of the source of a document in order to rule on protective measures or even the admission of a document, especially since the Prlić Defence only seems to argue that it agreed with the Sources concerning the use of the Anonymous Documents in the proceedings, without further details.¹⁷ The Chamber further notes that the Prlić Defence seems to rely on Articles 20 and 22 of the Statute of the Tribunal (“Statute”) and on Rules 69, 70 and 75 of the Rules to request such an exceptional measure as complete anonymity, but fails to explain how these provisions should apply to this case.¹⁸

22. The Chamber would like to remind the Prlić Defence that the granting of protective measures under Rules 75 and 70 is governed by specific procedures with well-established criteria.

23. The Chamber indeed reminds the Prlić Defence that in order for a protective measure to be granted under Rule 75 of the Rules, Tribunal jurisprudence requires that there be evidence of a real fear for the security of the person and/or that of his/her

¹⁷ Motion for Protective Measures, para. 1.

¹⁸ Motion for Protective Measures, para. 1; Reply, para. 7.

family. As the Prlić Defence has not provided any information about these Sources, the Chamber is unable to determine whether the protective measures are necessary under Rule 75 of the Rules.

24. The Chamber also notes that Rule 70 as well as Tribunal jurisprudence allow for the disclosure of confidential information by States, international organizations or individuals, safeguarding the confidential nature of their information and protecting their identity.¹⁹ The Chamber may not, however, apply Rule 70 of the Rules without knowing the details of the consent of the Sources or their identity. Moreover, the Chamber draws the attention of the Prlić Defence to the fact that, although these protective measures would be granted under Rule 70 (B) and (F) of the Rules, such information and its source may not under any circumstances be used as evidence without prior disclosure to the parties.

25. Consequently, in view of the scarce information provided by the Prlić Defence in its Motion for Protective Measures, the Chamber is unable to grant protective measures to these Sources. Furthermore, with regard to the procedure for granting protective measures in force at the Tribunal, the Prlić Defence should have never promised these Sources complete anonymity.

26. Secondly, the Chamber notes that the Prlić Defence requests the admission of 356 Anonymous Documents. The Chamber wishes to recall that since the Prlić Defence refuses to disclose the identity of the Sources, including to the Chamber, the Prlić Defence places the Chamber in a position where it is unable to assess the reliability and authenticity of these Anonymous Documents. Under these circumstances, the Chamber denies the request for admission of these Anonymous Documents.

B. The Request for Admission of the Other Proposed Exhibits

27. With regard to the remainder of the Proposed Exhibits, the Chamber has encountered various types of problems in the analysis of the Proposed Exhibits to rule on their admissibility and their admission.

¹⁹ *The Prosecutor v. Slobodan Milošević*, Case No. IT-02-54-AR108bis and AR 73.3, Public Version of the Confidential Decision on the Interpretation and Application of Rule 70, 23 October 2002, paras. 18 and 19.

28. Firstly, the Chamber notes that, according to the Prlić Defence, a certain number of Proposed Exhibits originate from various archives, and in particular from those of municipalities. Nonetheless, the Chamber has found no indication, such as an archives stamp or headings from Official Gazettes, on the Proposed Exhibits themselves, to determine that they in fact originate from these archives. Furthermore, the Prlić Defence has provided no explanation as to how it obtained these Proposed Exhibits or why these exhibits do not contain the indicia necessary for the Chamber to rule on the admission of a piece of evidence. Accordingly, the Chamber considers that it lacks the sufficient indicia of reliability and authenticity to be able to admit these Proposed Exhibits.

29. Secondly, the Chamber finds that a certain number of Proposed Exhibits relate to municipalities outside the scope of the Indictment. The Chamber notes that the Prlić Defence fails to provide any explanation as to the reasons why it considers that these Proposed Exhibits are important for the determination of the case, as is required by Guideline 9 (a) (vi), which is particularly important for documents related to municipalities situated outside of the Indictment. In fact, in Annex 1 to the Public Motion, the Prlić Defence merely described the content of the Proposed Exhibits without explaining their link to the Indictment. The Chamber therefore rejects the Proposed Exhibits related to municipalities situated outside of the Indictment for which the Prlić Defence has provided no explanation allowing the Chamber to determine whether they bear sufficient indicia of relevance.

30. Thirdly, the Chamber notes that it does not have certain videos tendered for admission by the Prlić Defence, but only a transcription of them. The Chamber notes nonetheless that, contrary to the Prosecution claim, most of the videos tendered for admission were disclosed to it in April and June 2008.²⁰ The Chamber finds that the Prlić Defence nonetheless states that it does not have some videos, namely Exhibits 1D 01319, 1D 00912, 1D02227, 1D 02304, 1D 02347 and 1D 02844, which it has tendered for admission.²¹

²⁰ See Confidential Annex 1 in the Submission of 10 February 2009.

²¹ Submission of 10 February 2009, paras. 4 to 9.

31. The Chamber first notes that video 1D 02844 was indeed disclosed by the Prlić Defence on 21 April 2008.²² Conversely, with regard to the other videos, the Chamber reminds the Prlić Defence that, clearly, it must have the videos in order to admit them, where appropriate, and that it would be unreasonable for it to admit merely a transcription of them. The Chamber in fact has no information about how the transcriptions were done, or any other way of verifying their accuracy. The Chamber therefore rejects Exhibits 1D 01319, 1D 00912, 1D02227, 1D 02304 and 1D 02347.

32. The Chamber finds that the Proposed Exhibits marked 1D 00239, 1D 00244, 1D 00549, 1D 00558, 1D 00578, 1D 0635, 1D 00960, 1D 00980, 1D 00990, 1D01699, 1D 02338, 1D 02471, 1D 02523 and 1D 02716 have already been admitted through various decisions of the Chamber. Accordingly, the Chamber decides that the Public Motion in respect of the Proposed Exhibits is moot.

33. Concerning the other Proposed Exhibits, the Chamber finds that the Prlić Defence has provided the information required by Guideline 9 in the annexes attached to the Public Motion.

34. The Chamber wishes to note that, at this stage of the trial, it will only carry out an examination of the admissibility of the Proposed Exhibits tendered for admission, and need not make a final assessment of their probative value. It will do so only at the end of the trial, after all of the evidence has been admitted into the record. In carrying out this evaluation, the Chamber will take into particular account the fact that contradictions may exist between exhibits; that the Prosecution disputes the Prlić Defence's interpretation of them or their authenticity; that certain information amounts to hearsay and that the Prosecution did not have the opportunity to test the Proposed Exhibits in cross-examination.

35. In view of the information provided by the Prlić Defence in the Public Motion and in the Reply, and of the objections raised by the Prosecution to each Proposed Exhibit, the Chamber decides to admit the Proposed Exhibits which are indicated "Admitted" in the annex attached to the present decision, since they bear sufficient indicia of reliability, relevance and probative value with respect to the Indictment and that, accordingly, it is appropriate to admit them.

²² Submission of 10 February 2009, Confidential Annex 1.

36. Finally, the Chamber rejects the Proposed Exhibits which are indicated “Not admitted” in the annex attached to the present decision, specifying in the same annex the reasons why each Proposed Exhibit has been rejected.

37. Incidentally, the Chamber notes that certain BCS originals and translations of the Proposed Exhibits have been reversed in the *e-court* system. The Chamber therefore calls upon the Prlić Defence to correct this in the *e-court* system.

FOR THESE REASONS,

IN ACCORDANCE WITH Rule 89 (C) of the Rules,

AUTHORIZES the Reply,

DISMISSES AS MOOT the Public Motion with regard to Proposed Exhibits 1D 00239, 1D 00244, 1D 00549, 1D 00558, 1D 00578, 1D 00635, 1D 00960, 1D 00980, 1D 00990, 1D01699, 1D 02338, 1D 02471, 1D 02523 and 1D 02716 for the reasons set out in the attached Annex,

ADMITS into evidence the Proposed Exhibits indicated “Admitted” in the Annex attached to the present decision,

DENIES the Public Motion in all other respects, for the reasons set out in the attached Annex, **AND**

ORDERS the Prlić Defence to make the necessary changes in the *e-court* system as indicated in the present decision.

Done in English and in French, the French version being authoritative.

/signed/

Jean-Claude Antonetti
Presiding Judge

Done this sixth day of March 2009
At The Hague
The Netherlands

[Seal of the Tribunal]

ANNEX

Proposed Exhibits	Admitted/Not admitted/ Moot
1D00823	Admitted
1D00824	Admitted
1D00827	Not Admitted (The Chamber does not have the law of 26 May 1987 to understand the amendments made through the document)
1D00913	Admitted
1D02909	Not Admitted (the translation of the document is incomplete).
1D00826	Admitted
1D00828	Admitted
1D01148	Not Admitted. (Absence of information attesting to the authenticity of the original document in BCS (Absence of an Official Gazette heading, a signature or a stamp). Furthermore, absence of an explanation as to the relevance of the document with respect to the Indictment).
1D01215	Not Admitted. (Absence of information attesting to the authenticity of the original document in BCS (Absence of an Official Gazette heading, a signature or a stamp).
1D01220	Not Admitted. (Absence of information attesting to the authenticity of the original document in BCS (Absence of an Official Gazette heading, a signature or a stamp). Moreover, the BCS and English versions do not correspond).
1D01222	Not Admitted. (Absence of information attesting to the authenticity of the document in the original version and in BCS (absence of a heading, signature or stamp). Moreover, the BCS and English versions do not correspond).
1D01278	Not Admitted. (Absence of information attesting to the authenticity of the original document in BCS (Absence of an Official Gazette heading, a signature or a stamp). Furthermore, absence of an explanation as to the relevance of the document with respect to the Indictment).
1D01293	Not Admitted. (Absence of information attesting to the authenticity of the original document in BCS (Absence of an Official Gazette heading, a signature or a stamp).
1D01305	Not Admitted. (Absence of information attesting to the authenticity of the original document in BCS (Absence of an Official Gazette heading, a signature or a stamp).
1D01337	Not Admitted. (Absence of information attesting to the authenticity of the original document in BCS (Absence of an Official Gazette heading, a signature or a stamp).
1D01343	Not Admitted. (Absence of information attesting to the authenticity of the original document in BCS (Absence of an Official Gazette heading, a signature or a stamp).
1D01346	Not Admitted. (Absence of information attesting to the authenticity of the original document in BCS (Absence of an Official Gazette heading, a signature or a stamp).
1D01405	Not Admitted. (Absence of information attesting to the authenticity of the original document in BCS (Absence of an Official Gazette heading, a signature or a stamp).
1D01407	Not Admitted. (Absence of information attesting to the authenticity of the

	original document in BCS (Absence of an Official Gazette heading, a signature or a stamp).
1D01409	Not Admitted. (Absence of information attesting to the authenticity of the original document in BCS (Absence of an Official Gazette heading, a signature or a stamp).
1D01438	Not Admitted. (Absence of information attesting to the authenticity of the original document in BCS (Absence of an Official Gazette heading, a signature or a stamp).
1D01615	Admitted
1D01624	Not Admitted. (Absence of information attesting to the authenticity of the original document in BCS (Absence of an Official Gazette heading, a signature or a stamp).
1D01629	Not Admitted. (Absence of information attesting to the authenticity of the original document in BCS (Absence of an Official Gazette heading, a signature or a stamp).
1D01633	Not Admitted. (Absence of information attesting to the authenticity of the original document in BCS (Absence of an Official Gazette heading, a signature or a stamp).
1D01634	Not Admitted. (Absence of information attesting to the authenticity of the original document in BCS (Absence of an Official Gazette heading, a signature or a stamp).
1D01636	Admitted
1D01653	Not Admitted. (Absence of information attesting to the authenticity of the original document in BCS (Absence of an Official Gazette heading, a signature or a stamp). Furthermore, absence of an explanation as to the relevance of the document with respect to the Indictment).
1D01932	Not Admitted (the source was not disclosed by the Prlić Defence)
1D01933	Not Admitted (the source was not disclosed by the Prlić Defence)
1D01944	Not Admitted (the source was not disclosed by the Prlić Defence)
1D01951	Not Admitted (absence of an explanation as to the relevance of the document with respect to the Indictment)
1D02079	Admitted
1D02080	Admitted
1D02173	Not Admitted (the source was not disclosed by the Prlić Defence)
1D02211	Admitted
1D02241	Not Admitted (the document does not bear sufficient indicia of reliability: the document is not dated and the source of the document does not appear)
1D02294	Not Admitted (the source was not disclosed by the Prlić Defence)
1D02428	Not Admitted (the source was not disclosed by the Prlić Defence)
1D02429	Not Admitted (the source was not disclosed by the Prlić Defence)
1D02430	Not Admitted (the source was not disclosed by the Prlić Defence)
1D02566	Not Admitted (absence of an explanation as to the relevance of the document with respect to the Indictment)
1D02692	Not Admitted (the source was not disclosed by the Prlić Defence)
1D02708	Not Admitted (the source was not disclosed by the Prlić Defence)
1D02809	Not Admitted (the translation is incomplete)
1D02841	Not Admitted (the document does not bear sufficient indicia of reliability (absence of a date, stamp and signature, and the source of the document does not appear)

1D02859	Not Admitted (the source was not disclosed by the Prlić Defence)
1D00431	Not Admitted (absence of an explanation as to the relevance of the document with respect to the Indictment)
1D00434	Not Admitted (the document does not bear sufficient indicia of relevance)
1D00473	Admitted
1D00512	Not Admitted. (Absence of information attesting to the authenticity of the original document in BCS (Absence of an Official Gazette heading, a signature or a stamp).
1D00517	Not Admitted. (Absence of information attesting to the authenticity of the original document in BCS (Absence of an Official Gazette heading, a signature or a stamp).
1D00518	Not Admitted. (Absence of information attesting to the authenticity of the original document in BCS (Absence of an Official Gazette heading, a signature or a stamp).
1D00520	Not Admitted. (Absence of information attesting to the authenticity of the original document in BCS (Absence of an Official Gazette heading, a signature or a stamp).
1D00523	Not Admitted. (Absence of information attesting to the authenticity of the original document in BCS (Absence of an Official Gazette heading, a signature or a stamp).
1D00528	Not Admitted. (Absence of information attesting to the authenticity of the original document in BCS (Absence of an Official Gazette heading, a signature or a stamp).
1D00529	Not Admitted. (Absence of information attesting to the authenticity of the original document in BCS (Absence of an Official Gazette heading, a signature or a stamp).
1D00531	Admitted
1D00532	Admitted
1D00533	Admitted
1D00534	Admitted
1D00535	Admitted
1D00536	Admitted
1D00537	Admitted
1D00541	Not Admitted (the source is unknown)
1D01062	Admitted
1D02212	Admitted
1D02238	Admitted
1D02239	Admitted
1D02240	Admitted
1D02242	Not Admitted (the document does not bear sufficient indicia of reliability (absence of stamp, signature and heading)
1D02244	Admitted
1D02265	Not Admitted (the source was not disclosed by the Prlić Defence)
1D02279	Not Admitted (the source was not disclosed by the Prlić Defence)
1D02316	Not Admitted (the source was not disclosed by the Prlić Defence)
1D02720	Admitted
1D00939	Admitted
1D01195	Admitted
1D01211	Not Admitted (the source was not disclosed by the Prlić Defence)

1D01277	Not Admitted. (Absence of information attesting to the authenticity of the original document in BCS (Absence of an Official Gazette heading, a signature or a stamp).
1D01291	Not Admitted (The document does not bear sufficient indicia of reliability (source unknown))
1D01319	Not Admitted (the source was not disclosed by the Prlić Defence. Moreover, without the video, the Chamber is unable to verify the reliability and authenticity of the transcription of what is stated.)
1D01327	Admitted
1D01351	Admitted
1D01367	Not Admitted (The document does not bear sufficient indicia of reliability (source unknown))
1D01423	Not Admitted (The document does not bear sufficient indicia of reliability (date unknown))
1D01435	Not Admitted (The document does not bear sufficient indicia of reliability (source unknown et absence de signature))
1D01535	Not Admitted (the source was not disclosed by the Prlić Defence)
1D01536	Admitted
1D01545	Admitted
1D01550	Admitted
1D01554	Admitted
1D01556	Not Admitted (the source is unknown)
1D01573	Not Admitted. (Absence of information attesting to the authenticity of the original document in BCS (Absence of an Official Gazette heading, a signature or a stamp).
1D01574	Not Admitted. (Absence of information attesting to the authenticity of the original document in BCS (Absence of an Official Gazette heading, a signature or a stamp).
1D01594	Not Admitted (the source was not disclosed by the Prlić Defence)
1D01700	Not Admitted (the source was not disclosed by the Prlić Defence)
1D01701	Not Admitted (the source was not disclosed by the Prlić Defence)
1D01707	Admitted
1D01713	Not Admitted (the source was not disclosed by the Prlić Defence)
1D01714	Not Admitted (the source was not disclosed by the Prlić Defence)
1D01715	Not Admitted (the source was not disclosed by the Prlić Defence)
1D01716	Not Admitted (the source was not disclosed by the Prlić Defence)
1D01717	Not Admitted (the source was not disclosed by the Prlić Defence)
1D01718	Not Admitted (the source was not disclosed by the Prlić Defence)
1D01719	Not Admitted (the source was not disclosed by the Prlić Defence)
1D01720	Not Admitted (the source was not disclosed by the Prlić Defence)
1D01721	Not Admitted (the source was not disclosed by the Prlić Defence)
1D01722	Not Admitted (the source was not disclosed by the Prlić Defence)
1D01723	Not Admitted (the source was not disclosed by the Prlić Defence)
1D01724	Not Admitted (the source was not disclosed by the Prlić Defence)
1D01781	Not Admitted (the source was not disclosed by the Prlić Defence)
1D01782	Not Admitted (the source was not disclosed by the Prlić Defence)
1D01788	Not Admitted (the source was not disclosed by the Prlić Defence)
1D01790	Not Admitted (the source was not disclosed by the Prlić Defence)
1D01810	Not Admitted (the source was not disclosed by the Prlić Defence)

1D01821	Not Admitted (the source was not disclosed by the Prlić Defence)
1D01937	Not Admitted (The document does not bear sufficient indicia of reliability (source and author unknown))
1D01946	Admitted
1D01949	Not Admitted (the source was not disclosed by the Prlić Defence)
1D01950	Not Admitted (the source was not disclosed by the Prlić Defence)
1D01955	Not Admitted (the source was not disclosed by the Prlić Defence)
1D02095	Not Admitted (the source was not disclosed by the Prlić Defence)
1D02109	Not Admitted (the source was not disclosed by the Prlić Defence)
1D02162	Not Admitted (the source was not disclosed by the Prlić Defence)
1D02296	Not Admitted (the source was not disclosed by the Prlić Defence)
1D02297	Not Admitted (the source was not disclosed by the Prlić Defence)
1D02313	Not Admitted (The document does not bear sufficient indicia of reliability (source unknown))
1D02317	Not Admitted (the source was not disclosed by the Prlić Defence)
1D02319	Not Admitted (the source was not disclosed by the Prlić Defence)
1D02323	Not Admitted (the source was not disclosed by the Prlić Defence)
1D02360	Not Admitted (The document does not bear sufficient indicia of reliability (date of article unknown))
1D02361	Not Admitted (The document does not bear sufficient indicia of reliability (date of article unknown))
1D02363	Admitted
1D02365	Admitted
1D02402	Not Admitted (the source was not disclosed by the Prlić Defence)
1D02403	Not Admitted (the source was not disclosed by the Prlić Defence)
1D02405	Not Admitted (the source was not disclosed by the Prlić Defence)
1D02406	Not Admitted (the source is unknown)
1D02415	Not Admitted (the source was not disclosed by the Prlić Defence)
1D02420	Not Admitted (the source was not disclosed by the Prlić Defence)
1D02421	Not Admitted (the source was not disclosed by the Prlić Defence)
1D02433	Not Admitted (the source was not disclosed by the Prlić Defence)
1D02434	Not Admitted (the source was not disclosed by the Prlić Defence)
1D02439	Not Admitted (the source was not disclosed by the Prlić Defence)
1D02447	Not Admitted (the source was not disclosed by the Prlić Defence)
1D02448	Not Admitted (the source was not disclosed by the Prlić Defence)
1D02449	Not Admitted (the source was not disclosed by the Prlić Defence)
1D02450	Not Admitted (the source was not disclosed by the Prlić Defence)
1D02451	Not Admitted (the source was not disclosed by the Prlić Defence)
1D02452	Not Admitted (the source was not disclosed by the Prlić Defence)
1D02453	Not Admitted (the source was not disclosed by the Prlić Defence)
1D02455	Not Admitted (the source was not disclosed by the Prlić Defence)
1D02473	Admitted
1D02476	Admitted
1D02483	Admitted
1D02558	Not Admitted (the source was not disclosed by the Prlić Defence)
1D02570	Not Admitted (the source was not disclosed by the Prlić Defence)
1D02630	Not Admitted (the source was not disclosed by the Prlić Defence)
1D02676	Not Admitted (absence of an explanation as to the relevance of the document with respect to the Indictment)

1D02727	Not Admitted (the document does not bear sufficient indicia of reliability (source and date of article unknown))
1D02729	Admitted
1D02730	Admitted
1D02736	Admitted
1D02737	Admitted
1D02739	Admitted
1D02779	Not Admitted (the source was not disclosed by the Prlić Defence)
1D02799	Not Admitted (the source was not disclosed by the Prlić Defence)
1D02817	Not Admitted (the source was not disclosed by the Prlić Defence)
1D02824	Not Admitted (the source was not disclosed by the Prlić Defence)
1D02831	Not Admitted (the source was not disclosed by the Prlić Defence)
1D02833	Not Admitted (the source was not disclosed by the Prlić Defence)
1D02837	Not Admitted (the source was not disclosed by the Prlić Defence)
1D02844	Not Admitted (the video does not bear sufficient indicia of reliability: it bears no date, and no indication of source).
1D02855	Not Admitted (the source was not disclosed by the Prlić Defence)
1D02856	Not Admitted (the source was not disclosed by the Prlić Defence)
1D02860	Not Admitted (the source was not disclosed by the Prlić Defence)
1D02863	Not Admitted (the source was not disclosed by the Prlić Defence)
1D02864	Not Admitted (the source was not disclosed by the Prlić Defence)
1D02865	Not Admitted (the source was not disclosed by the Prlić Defence)
1D02866	Not Admitted (the source was not disclosed by the Prlić Defence)
1D02867	Not Admitted (the source was not disclosed by the Prlić Defence)
1D02868	Not Admitted (the source was not disclosed by the Prlić Defence)
1D02876	Not Admitted (the source was not disclosed by the Prlić Defence)
1D02877	Not Admitted (the source was not disclosed by the Prlić Defence)
1D02879	Not Admitted (the source was not disclosed by the Prlić Defence)
1D02880	Not Admitted (the source was not disclosed by the Prlić Defence)
1D02893	Not Admitted (the source was not disclosed by the Prlić Defence)
1D02895	Not Admitted (the source was not disclosed by the Prlić Defence)
1D02897	Not Admitted (the source was not disclosed by the Prlić Defence)
1D02899	Not Admitted (the source was not disclosed by the Prlić Defence)
1D02901	Not Admitted (the source was not disclosed by the Prlić Defence)
1D02902	Not Admitted (the source was not disclosed by the Prlić Defence)
P07277	Admitted
P08253	Admitted
P08411	Not Admitted (the BCS and English versions of the document do not correspond)
1D00211	Not Admitted (absence of an explanation as to the relevance of the document with respect to the Indictment)
1D00212	Not Admitted (absence of an explanation as to the relevance of the document with respect to the Indictment)
1D00221	Not Admitted (absence of an explanation as to the relevance of the document with respect to the Indictment)
1D00222	Not Admitted (absence of an explanation as to the relevance of the document with respect to the Indictment)
1D00223	Not Admitted (absence of an explanation as to the relevance of the document with respect to the Indictment)

1D00232	Not Admitted (absence of an explanation as to the relevance of the document with respect to the Indictment)
1D00234	Not Admitted (absence of an explanation as to the relevance of the document with respect to the Indictment)
1D00239	Moot (already admitted by order for admission regarding Milan Cvikl, 18 February 2009)
1D00240	Not Admitted (absence of an explanation as to the relevance of the document with respect to the Indictment)
1D00253	Not Admitted (absence of an explanation as to the relevance of the document with respect to the Indictment)
1D00263	Not Admitted (absence of an explanation as to the relevance of the document with respect to the Indictment)
1D00289	Not Admitted (absence of an explanation as to the relevance of the document with respect to the Indictment)
1D00299	Not Admitted (absence of an explanation as to the relevance of the document with respect to the Indictment)
1D00308	Not Admitted (absence of an explanation as to the relevance of the document with respect to the Indictment)
1D00312	Not Admitted (absence of an explanation as to the relevance of the document with respect to the Indictment)
1D00317	Not Admitted (absence of an explanation as to the relevance of the document with respect to the Indictment)
1D00319	Not Admitted (absence of an explanation as to the relevance of the document with respect to the Indictment)
1D00330	Not Admitted. (Absence of information attesting to the authenticity of the original document in BCS (Absence of an Official Gazette heading, a signature or a stamp).
1D00331	Not Admitted. (Absence of information attesting to the authenticity of the original document in BCS (Absence of an Official Gazette heading, a signature or a stamp).
1D00332	Not Admitted. (Absence of information attesting to the authenticity of the original document in BCS (Absence of an Official Gazette heading, a signature or a stamp).
1D00343	Not Admitted. (Absence of information attesting to the authenticity of the original document in BCS (Absence of an Official Gazette heading, a signature or a stamp).
1D00345	Not Admitted. (Absence of information attesting to the authenticity of the original document in BCS (Absence of an Official Gazette heading, a signature or a stamp).
1D00353	Not Admitted. (Absence of information attesting to the authenticity of the original document in BCS (Absence of an Official Gazette heading, a signature or a stamp).
1D00356	Not Admitted. (Absence of information attesting to the authenticity of the original document in BCS (Absence of an Official Gazette heading, a signature or a stamp).
1D00363	Not Admitted. (Absence of information attesting to the authenticity of the original document in BCS (Absence of an Official Gazette heading, a signature or a stamp). Furthermore, absence of an explanation as to the relevance of the document with respect to the Indictment).
1D00570	Admitted

1D00574	Admitted
1D00575	Admitted
1D00576	Admitted
1D00728	Admitted
1D00784	Not Admitted (the source is unknown)
1D00797	Not Admitted. (Absence of information attesting to the authenticity of the original document in BCS (Absence of an Official Gazette heading, a signature or a stamp). Furthermore, absence of an explanation as to the relevance of the document with respect to the Indictment).
1D00799	Not Admitted. (Absence of information attesting to the authenticity of the original document in BCS (Absence of an Official Gazette heading, a signature or a stamp). Furthermore, absence of an explanation as to the relevance of the document with respect to the Indictment).
1D00838	Not Admitted (absence of an explanation as to the relevance of the document with respect to the Indictment)
1D00839	Not Admitted (absence of an explanation as to the relevance of the document with respect to the Indictment)
1D00840	Not Admitted (absence of an explanation as to the relevance of the document with respect to the Indictment)
1D00841	Not Admitted (absence of an explanation as to the relevance of the document with respect to the Indictment)
1D00848	Not Admitted. Absence of explanations regarding relevance of the exhibit with respect to the Indictment
1D00850	Not Admitted (absence of an explanation as to the relevance of the document with respect to the Indictment)
1D00851	Not Admitted (absence of an explanation as to the relevance of the document with respect to the Indictment)
1D00858	Not Admitted (absence of an explanation as to the relevance of the document with respect to the Indictment)
1D00865	Not Admitted (absence of an explanation as to the relevance of the document with respect to the Indictment)
1D00916	Not Admitted. (Absence of information attesting to the authenticity of the original document in BCS (Absence of an Official Gazette heading, a signature or a stamp). Furthermore, absence of an explanation as to the relevance of the document with respect to the Indictment).
1D00951	Not Admitted. (Absence of information attesting to the authenticity of the original document in BCS (Absence of an Official Gazette heading, a signature or a stamp).
1D00956	Not Admitted. (Absence of information attesting to the authenticity of the original document in BCS (Absence of an Official Gazette heading, a signature or a stamp).
1D00959	Not Admitted. (Absence of information attesting to the authenticity of the original document in BCS (Absence of an Official Gazette heading, a signature or a stamp).
1D00960	Moot (Already admitted by order for admission regarding Mirko Zelenica, 28 January 2009)
1D00964	Not Admitted. (Absence of information attesting to the authenticity of the original document in BCS (Absence of an Official Gazette heading, a signature or a stamp).
1D00965	Not Admitted. (Absence of information attesting to the authenticity of the

	original document in BCS (Absence of an Official Gazette heading, a signature or a stamp).
1D00971	Not Admitted. (Absence of information attesting to the authenticity of the original document in BCS (Absence of an Official Gazette heading, a signature or a stamp).
1D00975	Not Admitted. (Absence of information attesting to the authenticity of the original document in BCS (Absence of an Official Gazette heading, a signature or a stamp).
1D00978	Not Admitted. (Absence of information attesting to the authenticity of the original document in BCS (Absence of an Official Gazette heading, a signature or a stamp).
1D00980	Moot (Already admitted by order for admission regarding Mirko Zelenica, 28 January 2009)
1D00987	Not Admitted. (Absence of information attesting to the authenticity of the original document in BCS (Absence of an Official Gazette heading, a signature or a stamp).
1D00988	Not Admitted. (Absence of information attesting to the authenticity of the original document in BCS (Absence of an Official Gazette heading, a signature or a stamp).
1D00991	Not Admitted. (Absence of information attesting to the authenticity of the original document in BCS (Absence of an Official Gazette heading, a signature or a stamp).
1D01020	Not Admitted. (Absence of information attesting to the authenticity of the original document in BCS (Absence of an Official Gazette heading, a signature or a stamp).
1D01023	Not Admitted. (Absence of information attesting to the authenticity of the original document in BCS (Absence of an Official Gazette heading, a signature or a stamp).
1D01071	Not Admitted. (Absence of information attesting to the authenticity of the original document in BCS (Absence of an Official Gazette heading, a signature or a stamp).
1D01077	Not Admitted. (Absence of information attesting to the authenticity of the original document in BCS (Absence of an Official Gazette heading, a signature or a stamp).
1D01088	Not Admitted. (Absence of information attesting to the authenticity of the original document in BCS (Absence of an Official Gazette heading, a signature or a stamp).
1D01109	Admitted
1D01116	Admitted
1D01133	Admitted
1D01134	Admitted
1D01135	Admitted
1D01138	Admitted
1D01142	Admitted
1D01163	Not Admitted (absence of an explanation as to the relevance of the document with respect to the Indictment)
1D01165	Not Admitted (absence of an explanation as to the relevance of the document with respect to the Indictment)
1D01166	Not Admitted (absence of an explanation as to the relevance of the document with respect to the Indictment)

1D01167	Not Admitted (absence of an explanation as to the relevance of the document with respect to the Indictment)
1D01168	Not Admitted (absence of an explanation as to the relevance of the document with respect to the Indictment)
1D01203	Admitted
1D01235	Not Admitted. (Absence of information attesting to the authenticity of the original document in BCS (Absence of an Official Gazette heading, a signature or a stamp).
1D01373	Not Admitted (absence of an explanation as to the relevance of the document with respect to the Indictment)
1D01383	Not Admitted (absence of an explanation as to the relevance of the document with respect to the Indictment)
1D01394	Not Admitted (absence of an explanation as to the relevance of the document with respect to the Indictment)
1D01470	Not Admitted. (Absence of information attesting to the authenticity of the original document in BCS (Absence of an Official Gazette heading, a signature or a stamp).
1D01475	Not Admitted. (Absence of information attesting to the authenticity of the original document in BCS (Absence of an Official Gazette heading, a signature or a stamp).
1D01477	Not Admitted. (Absence of information attesting to the authenticity of the original document in BCS (Absence of an Official Gazette heading, a signature or a stamp).
1D01490	Not Admitted. (Absence of information attesting to the authenticity of the original document in BCS (Absence of an Official Gazette heading, a signature or a stamp).
1D01510	Not Admitted. (Absence of information attesting to the authenticity of the original document in BCS (Absence of an Official Gazette heading, a signature or a stamp).
1D01517	Not Admitted. (Absence of information attesting to the authenticity of the original document in BCS (Absence of an Official Gazette heading, a signature or a stamp).
1D01725	Not Admitted. (Absence of information attesting to the authenticity of the original document in BCS (Absence of an Official Gazette heading, a signature or a stamp).
1D01726	Not Admitted. (Absence of information attesting to the authenticity of the original document in BCS (Absence of an Official Gazette heading, a signature or a stamp). Furthermore, absence of an explanation as to the relevance of the document with respect to the Indictment).
1D01728	Not Admitted. (Absence of information attesting to the authenticity of the original document in BCS (Absence of an Official Gazette heading, a signature or a stamp). Furthermore, absence of an explanation as to the relevance of the document with respect to the Indictment).
1D01729	Not Admitted. (Absence of information attesting to the authenticity of the original document in BCS (Absence of an Official Gazette heading, a signature or a stamp). Furthermore, absence of an explanation as to the relevance of the document with respect to the Indictment).
1D01741	Not Admitted. (Absence of information attesting to the authenticity of the original document in BCS (Absence of an Official Gazette heading, a signature or a stamp). Furthermore, absence of an explanation as to the

	relevance of the document with respect to the Indictment).
1D02055	Not Admitted. (Absence of information attesting to the authenticity of the original document in BCS (Absence of an Official Gazette heading, a signature or a stamp).
1D02327	Not Admitted. (Absence of information attesting to the authenticity of the original document in BCS (Absence of an Official Gazette heading, a signature or a stamp). Furthermore, absence of an explanation as to the relevance of the document with respect to the Indictment).
1D02338	Moot (Already admitted by order for admission regarding Zoran Buntić, 1 September 2008)
1D02471	Moot (Already admitted by order for admission regarding Mirko Zelenica, 28 January 2009)
1D02519	Not Admitted. (Absence of information attesting to the authenticity of the original document in BCS (Absence of an Official Gazette heading, a signature or a stamp). Furthermore, absence of an explanation as to the relevance of the document with respect to the Indictment).
1D02524	Not Admitted. (Absence of information attesting to the authenticity of the original document in BCS (Absence of an Official Gazette heading, a signature or a stamp). Furthermore, absence of an explanation as to the relevance of the document with respect to the Indictment).
1D02529	Not Admitted (absence of an explanation as to the relevance of the document with respect to the Indictment)
1D02535	Not Admitted (absence of an explanation as to the relevance of the document with respect to the Indictment)
1D02539	Not Admitted (absence of an explanation as to the relevance of the document with respect to the Indictment)
1D02722	Admitted
1D02723	Admitted
1D02724	Admitted
1D02745	Not Admitted (absence of an explanation as to the relevance of the document with respect to the Indictment)
1D02842	Not Admitted (the source was not disclosed by the Prlić Defence)
1D00219	Not Admitted (absence of an explanation as to the relevance of the document with respect to the Indictment)
1D00290	Not Admitted (absence of an explanation as to the relevance of the document with respect to the Indictment)
1D00291	Not Admitted (absence of an explanation as to the relevance of the document with respect to the Indictment)
1D00346	Not Admitted. (Absence of information attesting to the authenticity of the original document in BCS (Absence of an Official Gazette heading, a signature or a stamp).
1D00348	Not Admitted. (Absence of information attesting to the authenticity of the original document in BCS (Absence of an Official Gazette heading, a signature or a stamp).
1D00359	Not Admitted. (Absence of information attesting to the authenticity of the original document in BCS (Absence of an Official Gazette heading, a signature or a stamp).
1D00554	Admitted
1D00635	Moot (already admitted by order for admission regarding Milan Cvikić, 18 February 2009).

1D00636	Admitted
1D00637	Admitted
1D00638	Admitted
1D00639	Admitted
1D00640	Admitted
1D00650	Admitted
1D00653	Admitted
1D00682	Admitted
1D00702	Admitted
1D00800	Not Admitted. (Absence of information attesting to the authenticity of the original document in BCS (Absence of an Official Gazette heading, a signature or a stamp). Furthermore, absence of an explanation as to the relevance of the document with respect to the Indictment).
1D00807	Not Admitted (absence of an explanation as to the relevance of the document with respect to the Indictment)
1D00809	Not Admitted (absence of an explanation as to the relevance of the document with respect to the Indictment)
1D00813	Not Admitted. (Absence of information attesting to the authenticity of the original document in BCS (Absence of an Official Gazette heading, a signature or a stamp). Furthermore, absence of an explanation as to the relevance of the document with respect to the Indictment).
1D00835	Not Admitted (absence of an explanation as to the relevance of the document with respect to the Indictment)
1D00837	Not Admitted (absence of an explanation as to the relevance of the document with respect to the Indictment)
1D00856	Not Admitted (absence of an explanation as to the relevance of the document with respect to the Indictment)
1D00857	Not Admitted (absence of an explanation as to the relevance of the document with respect to the Indictment)
1D00859	Not Admitted (absence of an explanation as to the relevance of the document with respect to the Indictment)
1D00861	Not Admitted (absence of an explanation as to the relevance of the document with respect to the Indictment)
1D00863	Not Admitted (absence of an explanation as to the relevance of the document with respect to the Indictment)
1D00864	Not Admitted (absence of an explanation as to the relevance of the document with respect to the Indictment)
1D00870	Not Admitted (absence of an explanation as to the relevance of the document with respect to the Indictment)
1D00873	Not Admitted (absence of an explanation as to the relevance of the document with respect to the Indictment)
1D00876	Not Admitted (absence of an explanation as to the relevance of the document with respect to the Indictment)
1D00878	Not Admitted (absence of an explanation as to the relevance of the document with respect to the Indictment)
1D00880	Not Admitted (absence of an explanation as to the relevance of the document with respect to the Indictment)
1D00915	Not Admitted. (Absence of information attesting to the authenticity of the original document in BCS (Absence of an Official Gazette heading, a signature or a stamp). Furthermore, absence of an explanation as to the

	relevance of the document with respect to the Indictment).
1D00993	Not Admitted. (Absence of information attesting to the authenticity of the original document in BCS (Absence of an Official Gazette heading, a signature or a stamp).
1D01000	Not Admitted. (Absence of information attesting to the authenticity of the original document in BCS (Absence of an Official Gazette heading, a signature or a stamp).
1D01045	Not Admitted. (Absence of information attesting to the authenticity of the original document in BCS (Absence of an Official Gazette heading, a signature or a stamp).
1D01075	Not Admitted. (Absence of information attesting to the authenticity of the original document in BCS (Absence of an Official Gazette heading, a signature or a stamp).
1D01120	Admitted
1D01123	Admitted
1D01199	Admitted
1D01200	Admitted
1D01378	Not Admitted (absence of an explanation as to the relevance of the document with respect to the Indictment)
1D01379	Not Admitted (absence of an explanation as to the relevance of the document with respect to the Indictment)
1D01380	Not Admitted (absence of an explanation as to the relevance of the document with respect to the Indictment)
1D01397	Not Admitted (absence of an explanation as to the relevance of the document with respect to the Indictment)
1D01398	Not Admitted (absence of an explanation as to the relevance of the document with respect to the Indictment)
1D01466	Not Admitted. (Absence of information attesting to the authenticity of the original document in BCS (Absence of an Official Gazette heading, a signature or a stamp).
1D01504	Not Admitted. (Absence of information attesting to the authenticity of the original document in BCS (Absence of an Official Gazette heading, a signature or a stamp).
1D01505	Not Admitted. (Absence of information attesting to the authenticity of the original document in BCS (Absence of an Official Gazette heading, a signature or a stamp).
1D01519	Not Admitted. (Absence of information attesting to the authenticity of the original document in BCS (Absence of an Official Gazette heading, a signature or a stamp).
1D01733	Not Admitted. (Absence of information attesting to the authenticity of the original document in BCS (Absence of an Official Gazette heading, a signature or a stamp). Furthermore, absence of an explanation as to the relevance of the document with respect to the Indictment).
1D01743	Not Admitted. (Absence of information attesting to the authenticity of the original document in BCS (Absence of an Official Gazette heading, a signature or a stamp). Furthermore, absence of an explanation as to the relevance of the document with respect to the Indictment).
1D01744	Not Admitted. (Absence of information attesting to the authenticity of the original document in BCS (Absence of an Official Gazette heading, a signature or a stamp). Furthermore, absence of an explanation as to the

	relevance of the document with respect to the Indictment).
1D02335	Not Admitted. (Absence of information attesting to the authenticity of the original document in BCS (Absence of an Official Gazette heading, a signature or a stamp). Furthermore, absence of an explanation as to the relevance of the document with respect to the Indictment).
1D02526	Not Admitted. (Absence of information attesting to the authenticity of the original document in BCS (Absence of an Official Gazette heading, a signature or a stamp). Furthermore, absence of an explanation as to the relevance of the document with respect to the Indictment).
1D00326	Not Admitted. (Absence of information attesting to the authenticity of the original document in BCS (Absence of an Official Gazette heading, a signature or a stamp).
1D00327	Not Admitted. (Absence of information attesting to the authenticity of the original document in BCS (Absence of an Official Gazette heading, a signature or a stamp).
1D00393	Admitted
1D00650	Admitted
1D00731	Admitted
1D00756	Admitted
1D00282	Not Admitted (absence of an explanation as to the relevance of the document with respect to the Indictment)
1D00300	Not Admitted (absence of an explanation as to the relevance of the document with respect to the Indictment)
1D00321	Not Admitted. (Absence of information attesting to the authenticity of the original document in BCS (Absence of an Official Gazette heading, a signature or a stamp).
1D00323	Not Admitted. (Absence of information attesting to the authenticity of the original document in BCS (Absence of an Official Gazette heading, a signature or a stamp).
1D00325	Not Admitted. (Absence of information attesting to the authenticity of the original document in BCS (Absence of an Official Gazette heading, a signature or a stamp).
1D00342	Not Admitted. (Absence of information attesting to the authenticity of the original document in BCS (Absence of an Official Gazette heading, a signature or a stamp).
1D00357	Not Admitted. (Absence of information attesting to the authenticity of the original document in BCS (Absence of an Official Gazette heading, a signature or a stamp).
1D00551	Admitted
1D00700	Admitted
1D00757	Admitted
1D00758	Admitted
1D00985	Not Admitted. (Absence of information attesting to the authenticity of the original document in BCS (Absence of an Official Gazette heading, a signature or a stamp).
1D00996	Not Admitted. (Absence of information attesting to the authenticity of the original document in BCS (Absence of an Official Gazette heading, a signature or a stamp).
1D00997	Not Admitted. (Absence of information attesting to the authenticity of the original document in BCS (Absence of an Official Gazette heading, a