IT-04-74-T D2 - 1/58344 BIS 01 March 2010 2/58344 BIS

1/58344 BIS (arch 2010 SMS

UNITED NATIONS



International Tribunal for the Prosecution of Persons Responsible for Serious Violations of International Humanitarian Law Committed in the Territory of the Former Yugoslavia since 1991 Case No.: IT-04-74-T

Date: 17 February 2010

ENGLISH

Original: French

IN TRIAL CHAMBER III

Before: Judge Jean-Claude Antonetti, presiding

Judge Árpád Prandler Judge Stefan Trechsel

Reserve Judge Antoine Kesia-Mbe Mindua

Registrar: Mr John Hocking

Order of: 17 February 2010

THE PROSECUTOR

v.

Jadranko PRLIĆ Bruno STOJIĆ Slobodan PRALJAK Milivoj PETKOVIĆ Valentin ĆORIĆ Berislav PUŠIĆ

PUBLIC

DISSENTING OPINION ON A CONFIDENTIAL DECISION ON SLOBODAN PRALJAK'S MOTION TO ADMIT EVIDENCE PURSUANT TO RULE 92 *BIS* OF THE RULES (CORRIGENDUM)

The Office of the Prosecutor:

Mr Kenneth Scott Mr Douglas Stringer

Counsel for the Accused:

Mr Michael Karnavas and Ms Suzana Tomanović for Jadranko Prlić

Ms Senka Nožica and Mr Karim A.A. Khan for Bruno Stojić

Mr Božidar Kovačić and Ms Nika Pinter for Slobodan Praljak

Ms Vesna Alaburić and Mr Nicholas Stewart for Milivoj Petković

Ms Dijana Tomašegović-Tomić and Mr Dražen Plavec for Valentin Ćorić

Mr Fahrudin Ibrišimović and Mr Roger Sahota for Berislav Pušić

Case No. IT-04-74-T 17 February 2010

Paragraph 4 of page 3 /paragraph 10 of page 3 in the English translation/ should read "155 statements" and not "15 statements".

IsignedI

Judge Jean-Claude Antonetti Presiding Judge

Done this seventeenth day of February 2010 At The Hague The Netherlands

[Seal of the Tribunal]