

**UNITED  
NATIONS**



International Tribunal for the Prosecution of  
Persons Responsible for Serious Violations of  
International Humanitarian Law Committed in  
the Territory of the former Yugoslavia since 1991

Case No. IT-04-74-A  
Date: 23 July 2015  
Original: English

**IN THE APPEALS CHAMBER**

**Before:** Judge Theodor Meron, Pre-Appeal Judge  
**Registrar:** Mr. John Hocking  
**Order of:** 23 July 2015

**PROSECUTOR**

v.

**JADRANKO PRLIĆ  
BRUNO STOJIĆ  
SLOBODAN PRALJAK  
MILIVOJ PETKOVIĆ  
VALENTIN ĆORIĆ  
BERISLAV PUŠIĆ**

***PUBLIC***

---

**SCHEDULING ORDER**

---

**The Office of the Prosecutor:**

Mr. Douglas Stringer  
Ms. Barbara Goy  
Ms. Laurel Baig

**Counsel for the Accused:**

Mr. Michael G. Karnavas and Ms. Suzana Tomanović for Mr. Jadranko Prlić  
Ms. Senka Nožica and Mr. Karim A. A. Khan for Mr. Bruno Stojić  
Ms. Nika Pinter and Ms. Natacha Fauveau-Ivanović for Mr. Slobodan Praljak  
Ms. Vesna Alaburić and Mr. Davor Lazić for Mr. Milivoj Petković  
Ms. Dijana Tomašegović-Tomić and Mr. Dražen Plavec for Mr. Valentin Ćorić  
Mr. Fahrudin Ibrišimović and Mr. Roger Sahota for Mr. Berislav Pušić

**I, THEODOR MERON**, Judge of the Appeals Chamber of the International Tribunal for the Prosecution of Persons Responsible for Serious Violations of International Humanitarian Law Committed in the Territory of the former Yugoslavia since 1991 (“Tribunal”), and Pre-Appeal Judge in this case;<sup>1</sup>

**NOTING** the Judgement rendered in the case *Prosecutor v. Jadranko Prlić et al.*, Case No. IT-04-74-T, by Trial Chamber III of the Tribunal in French on 29 May 2013 (“Trial Judgement”);

**CONSIDERING** that, pursuant to Rule 65 *bis* (B) of the Rules of Procedure and Evidence of the Tribunal (“Rules”) a status conference should be convened within one hundred and twenty days of the filing of a notice of appeal and thereafter within one hundred and twenty days after the last status conference, to allow any person in custody pending appeal the opportunity to raise issues in relation thereto, including the mental and physical condition of that person;

**NOTING** that Jadranko Prlić, Bruno Stojić, Slobodan Praljak, Milivoj Petković, Valentin Ćorić, and Berislav Pušić are currently in custody at the United Nations Detention Unit in The Hague pending the resolution of the appeals filed against the Trial Judgement;

**NOTING** that the last status conference in this case was held on 12 May 2015;<sup>2</sup>

**PURSUANT** to Rule 65 *bis* (B) of the Rules;

**HEREBY ORDER** that a status conference shall be held before me on 2 September 2015 at 15:00 hours in Courtroom I.

Done in English and French, the English version being authoritative.

Done this 23rd day of July 2015,  
At The Hague,  
The Netherlands.

  
Judge Theodor Meron  
Pre-Appeal Judge

[Seal of the Tribunal]

<sup>1</sup> Order Designating a Pre-Appeal Judge, 19 June 2013.

<sup>2</sup> Scheduling Order, 4 May 2015; Status Conference, 12 May 2015, AT. 49-55.